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* Welcome to www.comms.ijkf.benversus.com

* This powerpoint document covers all documents and correspondence since the official complaint was
issued in late 2008.

» The other documents cover the original complaint and background references and all communications
leading up to the complaint.

* All documents were communicated by hardcopy and or CD copy to all protagonists.

» The EU court of human rights has been notified in this matter and asked to contribute.

* The Swedish court process is complete and found in favour of KFM and Intrum Justitia.

Points of Interest

* @50 state letters and four hearings were required to collect 1400kr at a cost of ??7?

» The 1400kr represented interest by fining of over 2000% PA.

» The only winners are the debt collecting firms, the rest is a very expensive timewasting circus.

» The taxpayer is the biggest loser.

» The process repeatedly broke basic European civil rights, with inadequate response windows (e.g. 3
days), very poor communication protocol from Goéteborg regional court, no representation for the
defendent, 2000% extortive interest rates, and sequestration before the court case was heard.

* This was to collect a bill for 350kr, paid two months late. Totally ridiculous from start to finish

» The debt collection process in Sweden is out of control, extorting the poor and crippling the taxpayer.

') This is makeing people miserable and contributing to suicide.
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110706 1 of 4 BCF Contact to the European Court
1. Institutionalised extortion rife in Sweden and the EU.
2. Multiple denials of fair process in Civil Matters in Sweden and the EU.

Ben Collins 690309-5096, Timmermansgatan 6 (31),Vasteras 72214, Sweden

Dear Court,

Please could you consider my defence against Intrum Justitia and Kronofogdymyndigheten in Sweden.
| have lost the defence of my case against these insitutions and the case has run its course through
the Swedish court, appealed several times and now can no longer be appealed due to the very short
timelines possible in the Swedish system.

[) In this matter | was charged 2000% fees by the Swedish state and private debt collection agency
Intrum Justitia. These charges are also currently being applied to over 100,000 people in Sweden, often
the most financially vulnerable people and usually in multiples of case per person/family. This creates a
cycling poverty trap whereby newly arriving bills cannot be paid because of exorbitant extra fees on
old bills. This results in widespread misery and is a likely contributing factor in many suicides.

2) The second disturbing matter was | consider there were repeated breaches of fair trial and process
procedures.

The matter is summarised overleaf and detailed online letter by letter / court transcription on the
websites listed below in the blue table.

The goal of this case is to establish a pan-European limit to interest and "fining” (which | consider a
spurilous relabelling of interest) to below 100% per annum, or even ideally 30% (as found in Japan).
Certainly 2000%, quadrupling of bills in a few weeks that | experienced should not be allowable in a
free and fair EU where there is supposed to be respect for private and family life.

The goal of this case is not to allow people to avoid paying their debts.

Reasonable interest, proportional fining costs within a balanced timescale and public debt registration
to warn other traders and encourage repayment is acceptable, but 2000% interest by fining, or tripling
of bills within a few weeks is wholly unacceptable.

Yours sincerely,

Ben Collins. (British / European citizen resident in Sweden)

IJ & KF Full Details Website

Communications Since the Complaint ww w .comms.ijkf.benversus.com
Sept 3rd, 2008 : Complaint in Detail w w w .detall.ijkf.benversus.com
All complaint references (pre Sept 3rd 2008) ww w .refs.ijkf.benversus.com
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110706 2 of 4 BCF Contact to the European Court
1. Institutionalised extortion rife in Sweden and the EU.
2. Multiple denials of fair process in Civil Matters in Sweden and the EU.

The following rights, in particular, are protected :

= the right to respect for private and family life;
—  _____________________________________________________
* the right to a fair hearing in civil and criminal matters;

EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS

Ben Collins 690309-5096, Timmermansgatan 6 (31),Vasteras 72214, Sweden

There are two serious issues here.

The first and main issue is that the case was not properly considered because even though | was
charged interest at over 1000%, extortion law was never considered in parallel to other less
significant laws on collection in the hearing of this matter.| would like the European court to consider
this matter against racketeering and extortion. Ideally (though not essential) | would like the European
court to decide a numerical percentage limit for the application of debt collection fees against the
debt for collection.

In this matter | was charged 2000% fees by the Swedish state.These charges are also being
applied to over 100,000 people in Sweden, mostly the most financially vulnerable people in
multiples of case per person.

The second disturbing matter was that there were repeated breaches of fair trial and process
procedures, these are listed below.

*Repeated inadequate response windows (e.g. 3 days / five minutes / poor notification).

*No representation for the defendent.

*Sequestration before the court case was heard.

*Direct contact to employers, jeopardising employment and career before the court case was heard.

Goal of this case

The goal of this case is to prevent exploitation of people who cannot pay a bill for whatever reason.

*In my opinion 1000% per annum (PA) interest by fining that occurred is unacceptable.

*In fact | believe the PA max should be less than 50% for a fair EU, in Japan it is 30% per annum.
*ldeally Strasbourg could set a Pan European maximum of debt interest at ideally 30% or even 50%.
*| would like the court to also include fining in the interest figure. It is the fining that allows debt
collection companies to say, ”Ah, you did not pay this month, so we fine you a block amount”.This
allows the ridiculous levels of interest people have been receiving in Sweden and other countries.
*Given we are in a new millenium, | would like to see everyone who has been find at more than 100%
PA since 2000 refunded by the extorters or goverments that have allowed or encouraged extortive
practice.

Extortive debt practice, rife in the EU, leads to widespread misery and contributes to suicidal
thoughts and suicides. This case is your chance to do something positive for European citizens.

The goal of this case is not to allow people to avoid paying their debts: | agree with reasonable interest,
fining costs and public debt registration to warn other traders and encourage repayment.
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Table showing prorata per annum interest at over 2000%.

*100% to 2100% gross PA interest according to this diagram supplied to KF in
the fully referenced and detailed complaint of September 3@ 2008, again in the
summarised complaint of April 2nd 2009 and again April 19t 2009.
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Gross interest calculated against the original bill (red dotted line). Just because 1J and KF create their own cost issues doesnt
mean they are legitamised if that debtor has not had reasonable time to pay the bill when these charges were applied.
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Main ¢ Justitia and KF. Amount "Owing" Extra Days After Days After Interest
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2010 November 02 Ben Collins Versus Intrum Justitia

Ref KF Ref Main Bill Paid March 1st 2008 Due Date Invoice Date % PA
14-57027-08*/1" 340,00 kr 1 030,00 kr 1 080,00 kr 94 821%

IJR19 |U-133651-08/1310" 600,00 kr 1 630,00 kr 1 680,00 kr 143 839%
1IJR28 || 14-28405-08*/1" 640,00 kr 124955kr 854,55 kr 37 2134%
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110706 4 of 4 Metro report on profiteering debt collectors
® RIKS

r m Torsdag 9 december 2010

www.metro.se
Summary Translation:

Swedes debt mountain rises every year.
Debt collection industry makes big profits.

A great year and good christmas for debt collectors.

En god jul - for
inkassoforetag

© Svenskarnas skuldberg vixer varje ar © Pa tio ar har antalet drenden hos
kronofogden mer dn fordubblats © Och indrivarna har fullt upp © I fjol gick
@kassohranschen med 700 miljoner kronor i vinst ¢sides;

e

Storre skuldberg okar
vinsten for indrivare

SCANPIX

© Inkassobranschen gick med 700
miljoner kronor i vinst forra aret

Svenskarnas skuldberg
vixer for varje ar, och allt
fler har svart att klara rak-
ningarna. Men indrivnings-
branschen gar strdlande.

1 fjol gjorde den svenska
inkassobranschen  cirka
700 miljoner kronor 1 vinst
pa en omsdttning i stor-
leksordningen 3,8 miljar-
der, enligt en sammanstall-
ning i tidningen Justitia.

Enligt Claes Mansson,
ordforande for organisatio-
nen Svensk Inkasso, gar
branschen ungefar lika bra i
daliga tider som i goda tider.
~ — I goda tider finns det
storre penningbelopp 1
marknaden, och det ar lit-
tare for folk att betala sina
skulder. Men i svara tider
far vi in fler arenden.

Branschen lever dock
inte gott pa andras olycka.

— Det ar ju ndgon som
har forbrukat en tjanst eller
kopt en produkt och inte
betalt den. Det ar leveranto-

» Hushallens konsumtions-

. |8n uppgick i oktober till

| 155 miljarder kronor, en-
ligt SCB. Den totala skuld-
bérdan var 2 490 miljarder
kronor, det mesta bolan.

ren som sitter med Svarte
Petter om han inte far be-

taltMen inkassoforetagen

fortsitter att ha fullt upp. Pa
tio ar har antalet betalnings-
foreligganden hos kronofog-
den mer in fordubblats, till
1,16 miljoner drenden i fjol.
— Vi har vant oss vid att
handla pid kredit. Nar 16-
nen kommer betalar du
for mat du redan atit, ski-
vor du redan trottnat pa
och klader du vaxt ur, sa-
ger Janne Akerlund pa kro-
nofogdemyndigheten.

ANDERS
GORANSSON
@METRO.SE

» Antalet betalningsf
kronofogdemyndigheten. §

,—L ZOm
gganden (i tusental) hos
i =

BCJ
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101209 1 of 2 Tingsratt Court Judgement : Henrik Magi

; Sid 1 (2)
@‘.’?} GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT PROTOKOLL Aktbilaga H3,
2= 2010-12-09 Mal nr
Handlaggning i A 7038-10
Goteborg
Handldggning i parternas utevaro
Received |15th December.
RATTEN I was not able to deal with this before the
Radmannen Henrik Migi, tillika protokollforare end of the christmas holiday so the appeal
could not be made.
PARTER
KLLAGANDE
Benjamin Christopher Collins, 690309-5096
Medborgare i Storbritannien
Timmermansgatan 6
722 14 Visteras
MOTPART
Favoptic Glasogondirekt Sverige AB, 556647-6007
Skérndsvagen 8
182 63 Djursholm
Ombud: Birgitta Andersson
Intrum Justitia
Box 41 Swedish to English translation
401 20 Géoteborg KFM decided to process to court the case of U6386.
SAKEN BC has appealed the decision and based on the costs created by
Invéndning mot verkstéllighet KFM, the collection fees, process costs and ground cost fee. BC
has presented his case as a conflict between .....continued

OVERKLAGAT BESLUT
Kronofogdemyndighetens beslut om verkstallighet den 16 mars 2010, bilaga 1.

Handlingarna genomgas varvid f6ljande antecknas.

Kronofogdemyndigheten har den 16 mars 2010 beslutat att verkstéllighet far ske i mal
U 6386-10/1310.

Benjamin Collins har 6verklagat beslutet och yrkat att tingsrétten skall forklara att
hinder mot verkstéllighet foreligger och invant mot paslaget av inkassokostnad,
processkostnader och Kronofogdemyndighetens grundavgift. Benjamin Collins har till

stod for sin talan i huvudsak anfort att det foreligger en konflikt mellan reglerna i

Dok.1d 648094

“tadress Besoksadress Telefon Telefax Expeditionstid
Ullevigatan 15 031-701 10 02 031-701 13 02 mandag — fredag =

83 Goteborg E-post: gbg tingsratt@dom.se 08:00-16:00
http://www.goteborgstingsratt.domstol.se :
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101209 2 of 2 Tingsratt Court Judgement : Henrik Magi

Sid 2
GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT PROTOKOLL A 7038-10
2010-12-09
utsokningsbalken och annan lagstiftning, namligen regler om utpressning, svensk

sedvaneritt samt artiklarna 6 och 8 i Europeiska konventionen om skydd for de

ménskliga rittigheterna och de grundldggande friheterna.

Swedish to English translation continued

) . The collection law and other laws, especially extortion,
Kronofogden har yttrat sig, bilaga 2. swedish sedvneratt and article 6 and 8 in the EU

convention to protect human rights and basic freedoms.

Sammantrade har hallits i drendet och Benjamin Collins har anfort vad som framgér av

bilaga 3. Swedish to English translation continued
FGS AB have said that the collection and process kost are linked in contract
which has become final. Regarding KFMs costs FGS AB referred to KFMs statement.

Favoptic Glasogondirekt Sverige AB har yttrat sig och anfort att inkasso- och
processkostnader #r faststdllda i utslag som vunnit laga kraft. Avseende
Kronofogdemyndighetens grundavgift har Favoptic Glasogondirekt Sverige AB
hanvisat till Kronofogdemyndighetens yttrande.

Tingsritten meddelar foljande
SLUTLIGA BESLUT

Tingsritten finner inte skél att géra annan bedomning 4n den Kronofogdemyndigheten

gjort. Overklagandet limnas dérfor utan bifall.

HUR MAN OVERKLAGAR, se bilaga 4 (DV 406)
Overklagande ges in till tingsritten senast den 30 december 2010 och stills till

Hovritten for Vastra Sverige.
Swedish to English translation continued

The district court gives the following:

The district court finds no reason to do a different judgement
than that KFM made. The appeal is therefore rejected.

Henrik Magi 7~

Appeal must be sent in to the district court before the 30 Dec
2010 is sent to the high court for West Sweden.




101202 1 of 1 BC Kommentar to Henrik Winman

Ben Collins 690309-5096, Timmermansgatan 6 (31), 72214 Visteras +46 709 402161, collinsben@hotmail.com

Henrik Winman
Goteborgs Tingsrattan.
40483 Goteborg

2nd December, 2010

Mal Nr : A 7038-10

Dear Herr Winman,

Har finns en artikel fran Vdsterds Tidningen som beskriver 1000%+ rdnta och problemer etc.

Nagot att funderar pa!
Med vanliga hdlsninger,

Ben Collins

”"Det har gett mig ett ett nytt liv”

For Anders fran Visterads vixte
skuldberget for varje manad.

- Till slut orkade jag inte éppna
rakningarna. Jag kunde ju nd3
inte betala dem, sdger han.

Anders hade en kraftig hyresskuld
fran mitten av 90-talet som gick till
kronofogden. Sedan foljdes den skul-
den av fler skulder.

— Jag hamnade i en omajlig situa-
tion. Jag sdg ingen utvig och allt kin-

des hopplast, sager han.

Trots att kronofogden varje manad
drog ett stort belopp av Anders liga
inkomst Gkade den totala skulden.

D4 fick han héra om skuldsane-
ring.
—Jag gick dit med alla mina rik-
ningar i en kasse. Dir hjélpte de mig
att strukturera skulderna si att jag
fick grepp om situationen.

Direfter blev Anders beviljad
skuldsanering.

— Det var en enorm lattnad. Dels
betalar jag mindre till kronofogden
varje mandag och sedan vet jag att jag
ar helt skuldfri om fem ar.

Som en extra bonus har Anders
dessutom kunnat laga sina trasiga
tander, vilket han drémt om linge.

— Det kidnns fantastiskt att kunna
lagga pengar pa sig sjilv igen. Det har
gett mig ett helt nytt liv, sager han.

. Jonas Edberg
jonas.edberg@vasterastidning.se
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Presentation for Ben Collins versus Intrum Justitia

Mal Nr : A 7038-10 Avdelning 2, Goteborgs Tingsratt

Kallelse 2nd Nov 2010

Ben Collins rejects the sums claimed by Intrum Justitia as these fees
represent extortive practice and racketeering on the part of Intrum Justitia.
The fees arrived too quickly and resulted in a fining rate of interest of over
2000% per annum pro rata.

The defence is presented with several diagrams and plates of information.
Personal scenarios where bill paying may not be possible within six weeks.
Table showing prorata per annum interest at over 2000%.

Paperstorm and confusion attack tactic of Intrum Justitia and KFM et al.

Paperstorm diagram.

Traditional tactics of extorters:
Fear, multiple billing confusion and acceleration of fees.

Personal misery generation.

Acceptable practice for fair debt collection.
State losses due to extortive practice.

Weak laws no justification for extortive practice.
Court responsibility to address the issue fully.

Goals of the case.

2010 November 02 Ben Collins Versus Intrum Justitia 12
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A) Personal scenarios where bill paying may not be
possible within six weeks.

Here are some of the reasons people might pay late:

*Physical iliness.

*Mental iliness such as dementia or depression.

*Non payment by customers for work done.

Late paying customers.

*Working abroad/away from home.

*Delayed return from somewhere else.

*Post sent to the wrong address.

+Visiting sick relatives.

*Post not forwarded.

*Post not delivered.

*On a long holiday.

*Bereavement.

*Mail theft.

*Overwork.

*The tax office raided their bank account after 67 days notice for money they
never owed based on estimates, but only pay the money back eight months
later.

*People are disorganised by the paperstorm that accompanies bills after a few
weeks.

*People are people, a bit disorganised sometimes, with so many bills and letters,
it can be hard to know which is paid etc.

*Non payment by spouses.

| have experienced all the above scenarios except the last, so they are not so

unusual. Debt collection costs and agencies should not be allowable a few
weeks after goods are received.

2010 November 02 Ben Collins Versus Intrum Justitia 13
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B) Table showing prorata per annum interest at over 2000%.

*100% to 2100% gross PA interest according to this diagram supplied to KF in
the fully referenced and detailed complaint of September 3@ 2008, again in the
summarised complaint of April 2nd 2009 and again April 19t 2009.

“ 2134% GPA Peak

395kr 8verdue Interest and Fining
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.
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Diagram 137 : Favoptic and 1J / KF n "
| 0’ >
u L 2
1000%| Gross PA interest rate of fining is ‘. N
at 500-2000%, ° 2 The bill has been tripled two months ’.
900% | Socially acceptable? .‘ after the glasses were ordered. A long '.
This is insanity in my opinion.. e legal paper chain, legal circus and 'Q
800% N threatening letters are issued. .Q.
debt collection agency .. 4 .#.
700% | employed six weeks after L 4
the gods received.
0,
600% 640Kr First
2 week KF Fees
500% payment
) notice Glasses
400 Received
Glasses :
O
3009 rdered I L
29%PA Japanese »
Legal Limit on -
n
|

Favatic Bill
u

Paid March 1st

April2008 May 2008

Dec 2007 January 2008 February 2008 March 2008

lune 2008

Gross interest calculated against the original bill (red dotted line). Just because 1J and KF create their own cost issues doesnt
mean they are legitamised if that debtor has not had reasonable time to pay the bill when these charges were applied.

Q>

Main C

Justitia and KF. Amount "Owing" Extra Days After Days After Interest

IJR19 ||U-133651-08/1310" 600,00 kr 1 630,00 kr 1 680,00 kr 143

Copyright Ben Copllins 2008 — Confidential but may be copied for legal usage.
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Ref KF Ref Main Bill Paid March 1st 2008 Due Date Invoice Date % PA
14-57027-08*/1" 340,00 kr 1 030,00 kr 1 080,00 kr 94 821%

839%
1IJR28 || 14-28405-08*/1" 640,00 kr 124955kr 854,55 kr 37 2134%

14
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C) Paperstorm and confusion attack tactic of Intrum Justitia et al.

For one bill | received six letters in eight weeks.

Placing yourself in the position of some person who cannot pay any bills for one or two
months (see plate A), this means if that person had ten bills unpaid, they would receive
between sixty and eighty letters, from three different agencies.

This is a paperstorm and the confusion adds to likelihood that new bills will be unpaid, and
thus creates a poverty trap.

If the person cannot pay the bill, adding extra fees so soon is not going to keep them stable or
help them pay the original bill or subsequent bills that come in, leading to more and more
unpaid bills because of these extra fees APPLIED TO SOON TO BE REASONABLE.
One new envelope every day leads to helplessness and hopelessness. Spiralling debt.

This is how 18 letters looks like, to manage and understand.

Companies that trade with the general public must understand that the public are not infallible
robots, neither may the public be squeezed in too rapid a time, everyone must be given fair
time to pay. If you dont like it, do not trade with the general public.

2010 November 02 Ben Collins Versus Intrum Justitia 15
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101102 5 of 12 BC Court Presentation

D) Paperstorm diagram
This is what fifty letters lookslike, a likely scenario from seven unpaid bills, i.e.
one months missed payments. Each contains 1-4 sheets of official paper and
statements. That is likely to mean over one hundred pieces of official and
threatening paper is received in a short time.

Which have been paid?

Which are still to pay?

How much should pay, there are so many different amounts.

Ask social workers about their clients, who give up in the face of this —
pappersorkan-.

2010 November 02 Ben Collins Versus Intrum Justitia

16
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E) Traditional tactics of extorters, :
Fear, multiple billing confusion and acceleration of fees.

Extorters and racketeers through the ages have always used three tactics.
Here we see the same tactics in operation.

*Multiple bills are delivered, from three or four different sources, as many as
eight letters per bill within a few weeks.

*Acceleration of fees, fining of the fining etc, even if the original bill gets paid.
*Fear, the state is the most powerful fear agent in the world. Intrum Justitia use
the crown agency KFM as their big sticks. Nobody can beat the system.

Extorters know that you cannot draw water from an empty well, and prey on the
slow payers with spiralling fees that create a self fulfilling poverty trap and circle.
It is 2010 not Charles Dickens 1890!

This cannot be allowable under utpressning legislation, EU citizens rights and
common Swedish law.

2010 November 02 Ben Collins Versus Intrum Justitia 17
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F) Personal misery generation.

These are some of the results and personal feelings that can be generated when
on the receiving end of a -pappersorkan-:

Self doubt.

Self loathing.

General fear.

Finanical fear.

Fear of the letterbox noise.

Sadness.

Introvertation.

Castration of financial freedom/disposable income.
Relationship strain.

10. Moods swings.

11. Substance abuse especially alcoholism.
12. Self harm.

13. Family tension.

14. Violence in the home.

15. Thetft.

16. Demotivation in life.

17. Suicidal thoughts.

18. Suicide.

‘These feelings do not make happy;

> people, parents, lovers, partners, friends, workers, relatives and members of
gsociety. This extortive collection practice is creating a lot of avoidable misery
< through society.

©Oo~NO Ok wWNPE

Copyright Ben Copllins 2008 — Confidential but may be cop

2010 November 02 Ben Collins Versus Intrum Justitia 18
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G) Acceptable practice for fair debt collection.

Salus populi suprema lex esto

The welfare of the people is the highest law

JA | To public debt registration.

JA | To fair extra charges max 30% PA.

JA | To fair legal debt recovery with patience.

To 100%to 2100% PA gross charges.

To paperstorms of 6 to 8 letters for one hill.

KF & 1J debt cyclones in the EU.

To the extra taxation to support this collection circus.
To low self esteem and suicide.

Common law, extortion and racketeering law are also applicable in this matter,
the court cannot solely focus with a one-eyed judgement on an utséknings
balken, when there is clear overlap.

2010 November 02 Ben Collins Versus Intrum Justitia 19
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H) State losses due to extortive practice.

State costs show this whole process to be a massive cost to the taxpayer, with
the only winner being Intrum Justitia.

Direct costs to the state include:

*Court cases.
| etters.
*Debt management.

Indirect costs include:
*Crime.

Investigating, rehabilitating and recording crime.
*Alcoholism / substance abuse.

*Unproductive citizens.

*Exascerbated social problems.
*Providing social support to cope with those extra problems.
*Money taken from the economy to pay these fees.

2010 November 02

Ben Collins Versus Intrum Justitia

20
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I) Weak laws no justification for extortive practice.

Weak laws that allow for extortive practice must be set underneath the more
important consideration of extortion and the elimination of extortive practice.
There is a clear overlap in law here where extortive practice is the more heinous
activity than slow payment.

The court must not shy away from its responsibility to numerically define what is

and what isnt extortive practice with reference to a numerical maximum pro rata
interest rate.

2010 November 02 Ben Collins Versus Intrum Justitia 21
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J) Court responsibility to address the issue fully.

The court must establish what is extortive practice with a given numerical value.
If the court dodges this issue, | will be forced to appeal because the matter has
not been faced down correctly or taken seriously. | will appeal until this matter is
resolved with a numerical definition of acceptable fining/fining interest.

In this matter 2000% interest PA was experienced, | believe anything over 100%
to be totally unacceptable and a more general limit of 30% per annum should be
applicable (as found in Japan).

Law history is full of laws that were superseded or shown as outdated or
unworthy in court process, that can happen today as well.

2010 November 02 Ben Collins Versus Intrum Justitia 22
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K) Goals of the case.

Mal

*To have these debtor fines against me dropped, as these charges were
extortive at over 100%pa. (2134%PA)

*To have my time costs reimbursed labouring my argument.

*Modest damages paid for the stress/risk of this fight, as an ordinary fellow
without legal expertise.

*To have all extortive charges made against people since the year 2000
refunded, where those extortive charges represented fining interest at more than
100% per year.

*To establish a pan-european maximum rate of fining interest at 30% per annum,
beginning 2011.

2010 November 02 Ben Collins Versus Intrum Justitia 23
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101105 1 of 1 BCL KFM Complaint to KFM Orebro

MellerstaVerkstallighetsavd
Ingemar Ankner
Kronofogdemyndigheten
Box 1545

701 15 OREBRO

November 5th, 2010

Ben Collins Skulder : Kontakt till min arbetgivare innan mitt forsta Ilon.

Herr Ankner,

|.Thank you for your prompt response regarding my complaint regarding the “utmatning av lon” and
contact to my new employer on my fourth day for a matter still undecided at court.

2.This matter has taken a long time due to the machinations of Swedish Law and Goteborg Tingsratt.
3.The time taken by the process of law inVastra Gotland is not something | control.

4.Given this matter was not settled and still in law process, KFM should not have begun seizure.

5.This means KFM Visteras have forcibly collected against a sum that was not owed and still lay in the
justice procedure when the money was seized from me from via my employees, this is malpractice by
KFM.

6.This has wasted a lot of time at my employers for discussion and extraordinary administration between
the; managing director, finance office, myself and my boss. Please could you compensate Deva Mecaneyes
for wasting their time making collection for money not owed. This wasted five man hours office time for
those top people involved, whose time is extremely valuable in financial terms. | suggest a fee of 5 x 1000
= 5000kr is paid to Deva Mecaneyes to compensate them.

7.Because of your process directly contacting my employer my name was defamed at my new employers
and my job placed at risk. | suggest an out of court settlement fee of 30,000kr paid to me and a letter to
my employers explaining your mistakes/negligence/malpractice.

If KFM tries to dodge their responsibility for paying the above proposed fees then | will begin another
écourt against KFM for:

=A) Unlawful sequestration of assets not owed,

2B) Defamation of character and

§C) Seizure of assets before the matter has been settled in law process.

Legal fees will build on to that if settlement is not made by return.

Please take this opportunity to settle this matter quickly for all considered, to avoid wasting tax payers
money defending the indefensible, i.e. KFM malpractice and negligence in this issue.

Please improve your processes so that in the future (A), (B) and (C) are not inflicted on other people.

Ben Collins (collinsben@hotmail.com) See benversus.com

Copyright Ben Copllins 2008 — Confidential but may
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@ Kronofogden

Mellersta verkstillighetsavd
Ingemar Ankner
010-574 54 10

Datum

2010-10-18

Dnr

U-6386-10/1310

Ben Collins
Timmermansgatan 6
722 14 VASTERAS

Reoived 20/10) 2010

Din skrivelse angaende utmiitning i 16n m.m.

Kronofogdemyndigheten (KFM), som tagit del av din skrivelse, far framfora
foljande.

Det aktuella mélet med Favoptic Glasdgondirekt Sverige AB som sékande inkom
till myndigheten redan i februari 2010. Nar KFM fick kinnedom om att du hade
en arbetsgivare meddelades utmitning av din I6n, begrinsat till aktuellt
fordringsbelopp om 1 400 kr.

KFM beklagar att utmétningen sammanfallit med din forsta 16n men kan endast

Swedish to English translation
has taken note of your letter, must
state the following.

The current goal of Favoptic
Glasses Direct as an applicant
lodged to the Authority February
2010. When KFM learned that you
had an employer and announced
the seizure of your salary, limited
to the actual amount of claims for
1400kr. KFM regret that
attachment coincided with your
first paycheck, but can only find
that you had much time to settle
the debt.

konstatera att du haft 14ng tid pa dig att reglera skulden.

~ Skulden har faststallts genom KFM:s utslag i mal om betalningsforelaggande
2008-04-23 enligt bifogad kopia. Enligt uppgift i vart databasregister har utslaget
vunnit laga kraft 2008-05-26, varfor det verkar mérkligt om denna fordran ska tas
upp till fornyad provning. Om det r exakt samma fordran som ska provas av
Goteborgs tingsritt har tingsritten mojlighet att efter sirskilt yrkande av dig
meddela inhibition, dvs. forordna att verkstillighet inte ska ske i avvaktan pa
slutlig prévning.

I avvaktan pa att du kan visa att hir aktuell fordran har omprovats vid kommande

forhandling i tingsratten 2010-11-02 kommer eventuellt inflytande belopp inte att
redovisas till sokanden.

)

In

h

ar Ankner

The debt has been established by KFMs rulings in proceedings for summary 2008-0-23 according to the attached copy.
according to information in our database registry has become the ruling force of 08-05-26, so it seems strange about this
claim should be reconsidered. If it is exactly the same claim to be considered by the Gothenburg district court, the district
court to a special request of you to communicate inhibition, ie. order that execution shall not take place pending the final
review.

In the meantime, you can show that this current claim has been reconsidered at the next hearing in the District Court |0-
I'1-02 will possibly influence the amount not be reported to the applicant.

‘www.kronofogden.se
Postadress

‘Box 1545

701 15 OREBRO

E-postadress: kronofogdemyndigheten@kronofogden.se
Telefax
010-574 54 36

Besoksadress
Olaigatan 4

Telefon
0771-73 73 00
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Lizzie Henriksson

X During this process | am continually receiving letters from
Kronofogdemyndigheten | k;onofogdymindigheten demanding payment (of 1400k).

Box 16 Seriously how much administration cost is this incurring, vast sums of of public
72103 Vasteras money and civil servants to collect tiny amounts for the shareholders of Intrum
Justitia. Its Monty Python bureaucracy in real life and very wasteful.

Oktober | I, 2010 Ben Collins Skulder : Kontakt till min arbetgivare innan min forst Ion.

Froken Henriksson, During this process | am continually receiving letters from Kronofogdymindigheten have
contacted my new employer three days into my new job. This doesn’t help my job stability.

|.Idag, fjarde dag i mitt nya jobb, jag maste talar och har privat méte med min chef, finansordférande och VD, i en
firma med trettio personer, om ert brev fran Kronofogdymindigheten.

2.Ni riskera mitt jobb for 1400kr och kostar mycket tid for alla.

3.Den drendet ska forsatter med kallelse och undersoken pa Goteborgs Tingsratten November 2" s3 ar inte helt
bestamt.

4.Det var inte sa klok av KFM och hjilper inte situationen, jag ar valdigt besviken med processen.

5..Jag har skickat alla mina personliga informationer (till ex. arbetsgivare och kontraktet) sa fort sa majligt till er att
forklara situationen.

Fraga:

a) Hur ska jag betala den innan jag ska fa mitt forsta 16n, varfor kontaker mina arbetsgivare innan forsta 16n
(oktober 26)?

b) Hur ska jag forsatter med juridik process om jag betala skulden?

c) Hur kan den skulden stimmer for “seizure” nar det stannar kvar i juridik processen och darfor ar obestamt?

| am contesting the original initial application of charges (@900kr) with a few weeks which represents 2000% per
annum interest in fines on a bill that was paid with ten weeks of the goods received. | will contest this matter until
the European court throws out Utsokningsbalken which allows poverty traps and private organisations like Intrum
Justitia to milk late payers. Late payers are not non payers and people must be given fair time and due process to pay

bills. Swedish portion of this letter reads:
Today was my fourth day in my new job, | have had to have a private
meeting with my new boss, the managing director and the finance officer,
in a firm with 30 people all about a letter from KF. You are risking my job
_*lliness for 1400kr and have wasted a lot of time for everybody involved.
Ona Iong holiday. This matter is contynuing with a.hearing at Goteborg district court
“Worki b d/ f h Noyember 2nd so is not yet decided. -

orking abroad/away irom home. This was not very clever of KFM and does not help the situation, | am very
*Visiting sick relatives. disappointed with this process.
*Post not forwarded. | have aIrc-.;ady sent you all my personal informgtion (employer, contract
etc) as quick as possible to clear up the situation.

Here are some of the reasons people might pay late:

Confidential but may be copied for legal usage

*Post sent top the wrong address. Questions:
*Post not delivered. How can | pay this before i have received my first paycheck?
«The tax office raided their bank account after 67 day5 How can | gontinue with the.contestment and process in law if | pay the
amount which | do not consider owed and am fighting?
only pay the money back eight months later. How is it allowable that you are seizing this amount when it is still in the
EeNon payment by customers for work done. justice process and is not yet decided?

Your methods are not compatible with EU civil rights.

| sLate paying customers or spouses.
*People are disorganised by the paperstorm that accompanies bills after a few weeks.
*People are people, a bit crap sometimes, with so many bills and letters, it can be hard to know which is paid etc.

ins 2008

en Copll

= | have experienced all the above scenarios, so they are not so unusual.

=Debt collection costs and agencies should not be allowable a few weeks after goods are received.
o
]

Med vanlig halsingar,

Ben Collins (collinsben@hotmail.com) See benversus.com
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Ben Collins 690309-5096, Timmermansgatan 6 (31), 72214 Visteras +46 709 402161, collinsben@hotmail.com

H ik Wi Communications Since the Complaint ww w .comms.ijkf.benversus.com
enrik Inman Sept 3rd, 2008 : Complaint in Detall w w w .detail.ijkf.benversus.com

Géteborgs Tingsréittan All complaint references (pre Sept 3rd 2008) ww w .refs.ijkf.benversus.com

40483 Géteborg Alla websijter ska bli updaterade pa CSS slut i Oktober.

cc: Harriet Svensson, cc: EmelieThor
5th October, 2010

I) Konfirmera att ta delgetts i den nya kallelsen
2) Klagamdl om fel kommunication protokol hos Goteborgs Tingsrétten.
ref : Sokande Intrum Justitia Sverige AB 10524 STOCKHOLM / Favoptic Glasogondirekt Sverige AB

Dear Herr Winman,

I) Jag konfirmera att jag deltager i den nya kallelsen, 2nd November, jag fick informationen
om Novembers kallelse i ratt tid.

2) Jag skriver om den tva senaste kallelser och vill klaga om oacceptabel kommunication protokol fran
Goteborgs Tingsratten i arendet som menar jag ha inte fatt informationen i ratt tid om bada kallelser.

Unacceptable Communications and Notification Protocol from Goéteborgs Tingsrdtten
In the last two months | have now received yet another unnecessary paperstorm of information sent
to the wrong address. Processing all this paper must cost your department a lot of money and time.
Better communication by Goteborgs Tingsratten could have avoided this situation, for example by:
A) Checking against and using my tax registered address, especially for the reminder letter and the
second kallelse notification and the reminder letter for that, i.e.in summary after the confirmation of
attendance was not received.

B) Use of copy to email as alternative communication when the reminder kallelse has not been
returned.

C) Use of telephone when the email has not been answered.

D) Use of registered post.

In this way you can be sure the addressee has received the mail and avoid cancelled or repeated
kallelser.

Unnacceptable Goteborg Tingsritten Hearing Procedure

| was given by email notification five minutes before that | would be called to conduct the imminent
court hearing. How is that even remotely acceptable procedure to create a fair hearing? If Goteborg
Tingsratten are too incompetent to be able to notify me of the court hearing in good time when they
have had 2 months to do so, then the hearing cannot be conducted. A person cannot conduct their
defence with;

l) five minutes notice

2) while at work,

3) without preparation

4) without relevant documents present

5) surrounded by work colleagues

(continued over)
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| find the last email communications unprofessional by Goteborgs Tingsratten. (Email sequence
attached). The European Union constitution demands a fair hearing in all civil matters, not five minutes
warning.

| would like some kind of acknowledgement of these errors and notification that Goteborgs
Tingsratten will take steps to improve their communications protocol so people are given at least two
weeks notice of kallelser and to prevent this failure being repeated ad infinitum, with the taxpayer
punished as usual.

| was also asked my email address and telephone even though that had been supplied in all previous
commications since 2008.This paperstorm and the susbsequent emails will be uploaded online shortly
to add to all the others.All this to collect fines on a sub 500kr bill that was paid anyway within ten
weeks. A pathetic nihilistic legal circus in my opinion to serve the shareholders of the legalised
extorting private organisation Intrum Justitia.

Wasting Tax Money For the Benefit of Extortive Practive By Intrum Justitia

Two wasted court hearing and a paperstorm of undelivered mail is a lot of wasted taxpayers money.
This has all been carried out on behalf of a private organisation, Intrum Justitia who are maliciously
employing balken etc to extort money from unknowing citizens. It is time for Intrum Justitia to be
stopped so that the taxpayer is not left acting as their unwitting henchman.The taxpayer is picking up
the costs for all these court collection actions, but only Intrum Justitia are picking up the winnings.Tax
is collected not for the benefit of Intrum Justitia and their extortive practices and shareholders but
for social good, for example as school provision.

Tack for ert talamod med min Engelska och “sa dar” Svenska,
Yours sincerely,

Ben Collins (collinsben@hotmail.com)
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Email Sequence 28 Sep to 4th October Re: Kallelse 29 Sep
From: Emelie. Thor@dom.se To: collinsben@hotmail.com Date: Tue, 5 Oct 2010 14:26:45 +0200

Subject: SV: SV: SV: SV: 448_A 7038-10_Kallelse_622614 14623431

Tack sa@ mycket for ditt svar. Jag antecknar att du delgetts kallelsen. Vi ses.

Med vanlig halsningEmelie ThorTingsnotarie, Avdelning 2, Goteborgs tingsratt 031-701 11 57

RE: SV: SV: SV: 448_A 7038-10_Kallelse_622614 14623431 2:22 PM Ben Collins

From:Ben Collins (collinsben@hotmail.com) Sent:Tuesday, October 05, 2010 2:22:36 PMTo: emelie.thor@dom.se
Jag har skrivat brev idag till Henrik Winman om drendet och kontakt protokol problem.

Men iallfall har nu fatt brev om Kallelse 2 November, och vi ses da.

Ben Collins

From: Emelie. Thor@dom.se To: collinsben@hotmail.com Date: Wed, 29 Sep 2010 |1:12:50 +0200
H . . . . A 2]

Tingsrdtten har sokt dig pa uppgivet nummer. Vi d@r angeldgna att komma i kontakt med dig for att tala om ditt
madl och hur mdlet ska kunna avgoras sG snabbt som mojligt. Den domare som dr ansvarig for mdlet dr angeldgen
att komma i kontakt med dig. Vanligen ring till honom snarast mojligt, Henrik Winman, 0733 018671
Med vanlig halsning Emelie Thor Tingsnotarie, Avdelning 2, Goteborgs tingsratt 031-701 |1 57

Fran: Ben Collins [mailto:collinsben@hotmail.com] Skickat: den 29 september 2010 11:06 Till: Thor Emelie - TGG
Amne: RE: SV: SV: 448 A 7038-10_Kallelse 622614 14623431

Oacceptabel
r Fr Thar N i
po . . e . " " " - Kommunication
Ni far inte ringer mig pa jobbet, ocksd absolut inte med fem minuter varning. Protokol
Det kédnns helt oproffis och en kaotisk kontakt process.
en Collins

From: Emelie. Thor@dom.se To: collinsben@hotmail.com Date: Wed, 29 Sep 2010 10:15:04 +0200
Subject: SV: SV: 448 A 7038-10_Kallelse_622614_14623431

Tack, da hors vi kl. 11.00.

Med vanlig halsning Emelie Thor Tingsnotarie, Avdelning 2, Goteborgs tingsratt 031-701 || 57

Fran: Ben Collins [mailto:collinsben@hotmail.com] Skickat: den 29 september 2010 10:14 Till: Thor Emelie - TGG
Amne: RE: SV: 448 A 7038-10_Kallelse 622614 14623431

Hej Fr Thor,

Mitt telefon nummer och email finns pa alla brev.....i allafall 0709 402161

mvh Ben Collins

From: Emelie. Thor@dom.se To: collinsben@hotmail.com Date: Wed, 29 Sep 2010 09:04:17 +0200
Subject: SV: 448_A 7038-10_Kallelse_622614 14623431

Kan du ndrvara per telefon? Vilket nummer kan vi ringa dig pa?

Med vanlig halsning Emelie ThorTingsnotarie, Avdelning 2, Goteborgs tingsratt 031-701 |1 57

Fran: Ben Collins [mailto:collinsben@hotmail.com] Skickat: den 28 september 2010 21:22 Till: Thor Emelie - TGG
Amne: RE: 448_A 7038-10_Kallelse_622614_14623431

Hej Emelie,

Har precis fatt den hdar meddelandenlkallelse.

Tyvdrr det menar har jag ingen chans att kommer ditt.

Emajl var skickade mindre dn 24 timmar fore detta kallelse tid, och jag 6ppnade den 14 timmar innan, jag bor nu
i Vdsteras sd jag behovs ndagra veckor att dndra arbets tidplan och resan till Géteborg.

med vanlig halsingar Ben Collins

From: Emelie. Thor@dom.se To: collinsben@hotmail.com Date: Tue, 28 Sep 2010 | 1:40:03 +0200

Subject: 448_A 7038-10_Kallelse_622614_14623431

Hej,

Vdnligen bekrdfta att du mottagit bifogad kallelse.

Med vanlig halsning Emelie Thor Tingsnotarie, Avdelning 2, Goteborgs tingsratt 031-701 11 57

Copyright Ben Copllins 2008 — Confidential but may be copied for legal usage.
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» Kronofogden BESLUT om utmétning av Idn/ersittning
Datum Diarienummer
Mellersta verkstallighetsavd 2010-10=05 L-207242-10

Copyright Ben Copllins 2008 — Confidential but may be copied for legal usage.

Robert Welander
010-5796390

Kronofogdemyndigheten Collins, Benjamin Christopher
Box 16 Timmermansgatan 6
721 03 Vasteras 72214 Vasteras

Personnummer: 690309-5096
Arbetstagare/Ersattningsberattigad: Collins, Benjamin Christopher

Arbetsgivare/Utbetalare: Deva Mecaneyes AB

Avdrag och forbehallsbelopp

Arbetsgivaren/Utbetalaren ska fran inkomsten/erséttningen dra av
1 400 kr per manad

“ Arbetstagaren/den ersattningsberattigade har ratt att efter avdrag behalla
9 482 kr per manad

Utmaétningsbeslutet upphavs nar 1 400 krharinnehallits.

Motivering
Se forbehallsbeloppsberdkning 2010-10-05
Av bifogade specifikation framgdr for vilken skuld detta beslut meddelas.

Upplysningar

| upplysningsbladet l&mnas ytterligare information om tillampningen av detta
beslut. Dar beskrivs ocksa hur man begér &ndring av beslutet eller dverklagar.
Pengar som kommer in till kronofogdemyndigheten pa grund av beslut om
I6neutmatning fordelas pé sa satt att skulder som géller underhalisbidrag far
pengar forst, darefter skulder som galler skatter, underhallsstéd och béter och
sist 6vriga skulder som t.ex. bankskulder, TV-avgifter m.m. (Utsékningsbalken
7 kap 148)

Kontakta garna kronofogdemyndigheten om ni vill veta mera.

1
Beslutsfattare
Robert Welander

yyww.kronofogden.se ) E-postadress: kroan_ggdemyndigheten@kronofogden.st
Postadress ’ Bestksadress Telefon Plus-/Bankgiro

Box 16 Sigurdsgatan 21 0771-737300 2221356
721 03 Visteras 721 30 Vasteras 5055-2256




Handlaggare
Robert Welander

Team

1920=22

Namn

/é Kronofogden

Collins, Benjamin Christopher

Resultat av berdkningen per manad

Disponibelt belopp
15294

Forbehallsbelopp
9482

¥ Sammanstilining
Familjeforhallanden
Ensamstaende

Inkomster
Inkomstkilla berdknad person

Stansargrand 6
72130 Vasteras

Inkomst per manad
Skattetabell 32:1

Bostadsforhallanden

gt 1L T R

Bostadskostnad

<

Bostadsbidrag

Ekonomisk utredning

Inkomst
Skatt

Fullgérande av tjanst

Disponibel inkomst

Forbehallsbelopp
Normalbelopp
Bostadskostnad

Foérbehallsbelopp

2002 __Confidantial hut mayv_ha coniad f
KFM 9902 LA utgava 2 07-02

Sidoinkomst/annan inkomst

Deva Mecaneyes AB

Inkomster berdknad person

Reduktion av bostadskostnad

Skatt sidoinkomst/annan inkomst

- 34000

5000

Forbehallsbeloppsberdkning

Utskriftsdatum Personnummer
2010-10-05
Berakningsdatum

2010-10-05

Kostnader
Fullgérande av tjanst, beraknad person
Fullgérande av tjanst, sammanboende

Barntillsyn

. Berikning baserad pa inkomstperiodemmanad

berdknad person
* 34000

= 9224

E 24776

7 4482
i 5000

- 9482

690309-5096

Copyright Ben Copllins

<

Personnummer

SKULDSPECIFIKATION

Datum

® Kronofogden

690309-5096

2010-10-05
Diarienummer

Mellersta verkstdllighetsavd

Robert Welander
010-5796390

L-207242-10

Enskilda mal
Skuldnr/Sokande

Ny Not nr

Belopp i SEK

Sokandens ref.nr

1 400

2-4707623-0/185

U-6386-10/1310

Favoptic Glascgondirekt Sverige
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100922 1 of 5 BC Debt Payment Explanation to KFM Vasteras

Ben Collins 690309-5096, Timmermansgatan 6 (31), 72214 Visteras. 0709 402161

Mellersta Verkstillighetsavd

Dennis Lundstrém CC Lizzie Henriksson

Kronofogdemyndigheten

sox 1 24-9-2010

72103 Visteras

September 22, 2010 : Ben Collins Skulder

Herr Lundstrom,

Tack for ert brev 10-08-31 om nedstaende skulder.
Jag skriver att informera ni om senast informationen om jag och mojligheter for att borjar betala mina skulder.

1) Jag tycker den hir situationen ar vildigt allvarlig och vill 16ser problemet sa snart sa mojligt.

2) Jag var arbetslos mellan september 2008 och september 2010. Tyvarr var jag lite 6verkvalificerade att hitta vanlig arbet
och det var inte sa mycket teknisk arbet genom den tiderna, ocksa jag hade relativt konstigt karriar historien efter tre
sjalvfinanserade hem projecter perioder (miljo uppfinning undersokning) i den sista tio ar (sandwiched med konsult arbet
att finansera det).

3) Jag borijar teknisk arbet igen i oktober forsta hos Deva Mecaneyes (kontrakt empfogade) har i Visteras.
Lon for den dir jobbet 4r pa ganske bra niva sa jag kan borjar betalar skulder efter den forsta manad, i.e. november 28th.

4) En skuld till mig fran QLTR Edinburgh fér Kr280,000 fran Mai 2008 ar tyvarr fortfarande obetalade. Jag forsoker att
hitta den skuld genom juridik process (detajler finns pa www.benversus.com :QLTR avdelning). Det var grund for min
obetalt hyran och arbetsloshet i september 2008, och fortfarande opublicerade detajler om miljo uppfinninger (ser
www.carbon-down.com).

5) Den skadestand skuld till mig fran Skatteverket Goteborg/KFM Géteborg juridik process ska skicka till European Court
for undersdkning. Genom 2006 KFM Goteborg tog min bil och alla pengar fér nio manader utan grund, och darefter de ger
alla den pengarna tillbaka. Sjalvklart det var mycket kaotisk och helt onddig fran bérjan till slutet for mig under den
perioden men jus nu efter fyra ar finns ingen forsittning med skadestand eller dven en “forlat”. Den var sex manader
juridik sjalv-arbet mot den situationen (www.benversus.com SV-KF avdelning). Synd for folk som gor voluntar arbet att
hjilpa I6ser miljo-katastroph/global warming att Skatteverket Goteborg/KFM Goteborg kan ger sa mycket kaos och den
aven efter kaoset blir sa oansvarig. Tyvarr den dar situationen har forsenade nagra motor uppfinning koncepter fyra ar.

6) Jag ska far en betalning fran min Mors hus, som dog i 2009 Jan 2"9, ungefar kr300,000 i kanske November eller
December (i princip huset ir salt men siljerande-processen ar langsamt for hus i England och pengarna ar kontrollerade av
advocaten for “the estate”).

7) Genom den voluntar arbets tid 2003-2008 jag har skapat nya motorer och vindkraft maskiner som kan andra hur vi
brinner kohl och utvecklar energi, tyvarr de ar fortfarande opublicerade eftersom den finans katatrof. (www.bencc.com,
www.aerogeni.com, www, | strok.com femton websajter som vanta att 6ppna). Sjalvklart ar jag frustrerade och besviken
med senaste och tidigare situationer, men efter (ref 6) kan jag borjar att publicera alla koncepter och aven betalar skulder.

| allafall jag ska betala den obetalade hyran till Bo Bolagen si snart sa mojligt med manadslan eller den andra majligheter.
Jag ar ledsen Over situationen, men bakgrund till katastrofen ar nu forklarade, i.e. borjade p.g.a. QLTR Edinburgh Mars
2008 och Goéteborg Skatteverket onddig finansvald i 2006. Sa att det var inte maljigt att halla min situation stabilt efter
bada onddig ostabiliserande finans problemer och eftersom jag har gjort av med alla sparinger att finansera utveckling.

Hoppas ni kan forstar helt mina Svenska skrivelse, dven om det ar langt fran perfekt! Tack for ert talamod.
Jag ska informera ni om det finns nya informationer. Jus nu har jag ingen chans att borjar att betala skulder.

Mvh
Ben Collins (collinsben@hotmail.com)
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s .
® Kronofogden Utredningsrapport
Utskriftsdatum Personnummer
Lizzie Henriksson 2010-09-22 690309-5096

Team: 1920-22

(Ze celw{& 24
Utredningsrapport for galdenar Ou‘u. (P.Q,U YV‘(' a) Co\-@

Personnummer: 690309-5096

Namn: Collins, Benjamin Christopher

Utredningen ar avslutad
Datum: 2010-09-22

Galdendren saknar kanda utmatningsbara tillgangar for tackande av
skulden

Resultat fran lI6neutredningen
Galdenar saknar kand inkomst

Uppgifter i utredningen

Information &r inte inhdmtad fran galdendren
L3

Motivering: Ej besvarat utsand redogdrelse, ingen kontakt per
telefon

' Forrattning &r inte genomford

Motivering: Inget i utredningen tyder pa att nagot skulle framkomma
vid en férrattning som skulle bidra till skuldernas betalning

Genomforda utredningsatgarder

Inhdmtade uppgifter fran i Atgérden utférd

Bilregister 2010-08-31
Skatteregister 2010—-08~31
Forsakringskassan 2010-08-31
Handelsbanken 2010-09-07

Adress: , 10670 Stockholm
Ovriga utredningsatgarder

Funna tillgangar

Egendom Beskrivning Bed6mning/atgard
Inlaningskonto Handelsbanken Utmatningsbart varde saknas

Inkomster/ersattningar
Inkomstkalla Bedomning/atgard

Handldggare

Lizzie Henriksson




100930 1 of 1 Tingsratt Call to Hearing Nov 2nd

A, GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT KALLELSE Aktbilaga 27

%

Mal nr
A 7038-10 Avdelning 2
Anges vid kontakt med tingsratten

Lece 1V €D Vire
lsT OKTORER 2010 Benjamin Collins

Timmermansgatan 6
722 14 Visteras

ConneCT ADDAESS

Benjamin Collins ./. Favoptic Glasogondirekt Sverige AB
angéende invindning mot verkstillighet

Ni kallas till sammantrade

Plats och tid
Sal 16, - Lokal visas pa informationstavla

Ullevigatan 15, Goteborg

Tisdag den 2 november 2010 kl. 14.00

Ni ska komma personligen eller genom ombud.

Kommer Ni varken personligen eller genom ombud kan malet and& komma att avgoras.

Ar Ni forhindrad att komma ska Ni genast meddela tingsratten varfor.

Observera att kallelsen géller till dess tingsritten meddelat négot annat.

For upplysningar i ovrigt kan Ni kontakta tingsrétten.

Kommer Ni varken personligen eller genom ombud kan malet indé komma att avgoras.

Harriet Svensson
Telefon direkt 031-7011002(gruppnr)

Sum ion : i
mary Translation : Call to a hearing recieved with | months notice. Finally

Copyright Ben Copllins 2008 — Confidential but may be copied for legal usage

Var vinlig ta med kallelsen till forhandlingen.

Dok.1d 631442
Telefon Telefax Expeditionstid

Postadress Besoksadress
Ullevigatan 15 031-701 10 02 031-701 13 02 méndag — fredag
404 83 Goteborg E-post: gbg.tingsratt@dom.se 08:00-16:00
http://www.goteborgstingsratt.domstol.se
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GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT

/Zw;mi'- 1010:9-27

100920 1 of 1 Tingsratt Reminder Notice

| Avdelning 2

‘PAMINNELSE | Mél nr/Arende nr: A 7038-10

Benjamin Collins

Stigbergsliden 18 Lagl01 X W2ZONG ADDARESS
TAK ADDaesy CAANGED)
AUGUST 8™

414 63 Goteborg
DELGIVNINGSKVITTO

Benjamin Collins ./. Favoptic Glasdgondirekt Sverige AB
angdende invindning mot verkstillighet

Handling m.m.
Kallelse, 2010-09-29, Dok.Id 622614

Domstolen/namnden har tidigare skickat ovan namnda handling/handlingar till Er.

I samma forsandelse fanns ett delgivningskvitto som &nnu inte kommit tillbaka till oss.

Ni ombeds dérfor att snarast bekréfta att Ni tagit del av dessa handlingar genom att
fylla i och skicka tillbaka delgivningskvittot. Om Ni inte har fatt férsdndelsen bér Ni
omedelbart kontakta domstolen.

Telefonnummer bostad Namnfortydligande

Telefonnummer arbete Ny gatuadress

Mobiltelefonmummer Ny postadress (postar ochi postort)
E'-'i)&tadress

Delgivningskvittot kan skickas tillbaka gratis genom att anvinda det bifogade
svarskuvertet. Om Ni inte bekréftar mottagandet kan delgivning komma att ske
pa annat sétt, t.ex. genom stamningsman. For dvriga upplysningar kan Ni
kontakta domstolen/namnden.

Anges vid kontakt med domstolen/namnden ;

Summary Translation : Confirmation of attendance form (received two days before the hearing, 400km away.)

Postadress

Ullevigatan 15 031-701 10 02 031-701 13 02 mandag - fredag
404 83 Goteborg E-post: gbg.tingsratt@dom.se 08:00-16:00

OO 0

Delg nr 8291161-8861287DK

Besoksadress

Telefon Telefax Expeditionstid
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100913 1 of 1 Intrum Justitia : Not Attending

i . R Stockholm: Géteborg: Malmé:
4 105 24 Stockholm Box 41 Box 4221
intrum ; justitia i 40120 Gaxcborg 203 13 Malms
5 ./-f-' www.intrum.se
info@se.intrum.com Org. Nr: 556134-1248

Summary Translation : IJ : We will not be attending

Leciiopdialbin - 05-27
;ﬁi’?w&b fle Wony R&M.

a5 b

Goteborgs Tingsratt

404 83 Gdteborg

FOR KANNED{_‘;M Aktbit...... ()/2 .... } ..................

Mal A 7038-10 *
Benjamin Collins ./. Favoptic Glasdgondirekt Sverige AB

Vi kommer ej att instélla oss vid sammantradet 100929 da de processkostnader som Collins invander
mot ar faststallda i utslag 14 39916-08 meddelat 080423 och som idag har vunnit laga kraft.

Avseende kronofogdens grundavgift hanvisar vi till kronofogdens beslut 100316
Emotser tingsrattens beslut

Goteborg som ovan

STITIA SVERIGE AB
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100910 1 of 1 Tingsratt Call to Hearing

%§ GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT

ol

KALLELS}% Aktbilaga 17

Mal nr
Fih A 7038-10 Avdelning 2
A €Cel veD 2 7 SEPT Z’ o10 Anges vid kontakt med tingsratten

Benjamin Collins
Stigbergsliden 18 Lag101
414 63 Goteborg

WAONG ADDAESS
ADDAess Jas~ CHMANGED
™ AveysT Ze\ D

Benjamin Collins ./. Favoptic Glasdgondirekt Sverige AB
angéende invindning mot verkstillighet

Ni kallas till sammantride

Plats och tid
Sal 16, - Lokal visas pa informationstavla
Ullevigatan 15, Goteborg

®

Onsdag den 29 september 2010 kl. 11.00

Ni ska komma personligen eller genom ombud.

Kommer Ni varken personligen eller genom ombud kan malet dndé komma att avgoras
eller avskrivas fran vidare handldggning.

Ar Ni forhindrad att komma ska Ni genast meddela tingsritten varfor.
Observera att kallelsen géller till dess tingsratten meddelat nagot annat.

For upplysningar i 6vrigt kan Ni kontakta tingsrétten.

b
( Rog

Carina Magnusson
Telefon direkt 031-7011002(gruppnr)

Summary Translation : Call to a hearing (received two days before the hearing, 400km away.)

Var vénlig ta med kallelsen till forhandlingen.

Dok.Id 622614
Postadress Besoksadress Telefon Telefax Expeditionstid
Ullevigatan 15 031-701 10 02 031-701 13 02 méndag — fredag
404 83 Goteborg E-post: gbg tingsratt@dom.se 08:00-16:00

http://www.goteborgstingsratt.domstol.se
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100910 1 of 1 Tingsratt Confirmation of Attendance Form

GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT

‘ M3l nr/Arende nr: A 7038-10
| Avdelning 2

/2 e Ck ( veD 2 71Th S? PT ZO L (0] Anges vid kontakt med domstolen/nfimnden

Benjamin Collins
Stigbergsliden 18 Ldg101
414 63 Goteborg

WJ2oNG ADDAESS

DELGIVNINGSKVITTO TAX MDAy cruaNGED 61 Ave 200

Benjamin Collins ./. Favoptic Glaségondirekt Sverige AB
angéende invindning mot verkstillighet

Handling m.m.

Kallelse, 2010-09-29, Dok.Id 622614

Det &r viktigt att Ni sa fort som mojligt bekréftar att Ni tagit del av ovan namnda
handling/handlingar genom att fylla i och skicka tillbaka delgivningskvittot.

Datum Namnteckning

................................... Bepamneallins. oo
Telefonnummer bostad - Namnfortydligande ) =
Telefonnummer arbete Ny gatuadress

Mobiltelefonnummer Ny postadress (postnr och postort)

E-postadress

Delgivningskvittot kan skickas tillbaka gratis genom att anvinda det bifogade
svarskuvertet. Om Ni inte bekréaftar mottagandet kan delgivning komma att ske
pa annat satt, t.ex. genom stdmningsman. For 6vriga upplysningar kan Ni
kontakta domstolen/namnden.

Summary Translation : Confirmation of your attendance form
(received two days before the hearing, 400km away.)

Postadress

404 83 Goteborg

(TR

Delg nr 8291161-8861287DK

Besﬁksadres§ T(;lefon Telefax Expeditionstid
Ullevigatan 15 031-701 10 02 031-701 13 02 mandag - fredag

E-post: gbg tingsratt@dom.se 08:00-16:00



100924 1 of 2 BCG Response to Toril Skuld
Ben Collins 690309-5096, Timmermansgatan 6 (31), 72214 Visteras +46 709 402161

Toril Skold = - - =

Gétebores Tingsrittan Communications Since the Complaint ww w .comms.ijkf.benversus.com
% 8 ’ Sept 3rd, 2008 : Complaint in Detall ww w .detail.ijkf.benversus.com

40483 Goteborg All complaint references (pre Sept 3rd 2008) ww w .refs.ijkf.benversus.com

cc: My Karlsson
Alla websijter ska bli updaterade pa CSS ungefar en manad.

24th September, 2010
Ber Atervinning mal A 7038-10, pa grund av Kallelse not received in time
Sokande Intrum Justitia Sverige AB 10524 STOCKHOLM / Favoptic Glasogondirekt Sverige AB

Dear Toril Skold,

1) Late received mail

Jag fick er kallelse september femtonde.

Jag flyttade till Visteras trettionde July och registrerade den nya addressen hos Skatteverket augusti sjitte. Jag
tror skatteverket ta nagra dagar att registrera nya addresser, sarskilt mitt i sommarlovet. Utflyttning var inte
planerade mer an en veckor, och finns nagra grejer i bakgrund det menar flyttning var 6sakert, sa
addressandring var gjorde enda efter flyttning var sakert (femte Augusti).

Tyvarr det innebar er kallelse skickade tionde augusti for 31 augusti, sitta i brevladan for fem veckor. Jag hade
inte rad att kopa adressiandring service och det var for sent iallfall. Jag ber en atervinning for kallelsen. Sjalvklart
hade jag ingen mojligheter att skicka tillbaka “delgivningskvitto” innan den har veckan.

Forbattring av Tingsriatt Kommunicationer : Forslag

Kommunication i modern varlden har manga mojligheter. Brevpost ar inte alltid sa idealiskt, darfor att folk ar
inte alltid hemma till exempel folk kan; ta lang semester, besoker sjuka sliktinger, bli sjuk sjilv, bli skickade till
arbets projekt langtifran, flytta etc etc. Ni kan forbattre era processer nar man ocksa anvinder email och
telefon, eftersom man har mer chans att hitta kommunicationen. Om ni hade ger en email kopier fran den
kallelse, jag skulle ha fatt den och vi ska inte behovs att fixera en ny kallelse / atervinningen. Det kan spara
mycket av statens pengar sa att det kan anvands till exempel for dldrevard.

Tack for ert talamod med min Svenska och Engelska, langitran perfekt!
Med vanlig halsingar,

Ben Collins (collinsben@hotmail.com)

Malet:

*To have these debtor fines against me dropped, as these charges were extortive at over 1000%pa.

*To have my time costs reimbursed labouring my argument.

*Modest damages paid for the stress/risk of this fight, as an ordinary fellow without legal expertise.

*To have all extortive charges made against people since the year 2000 refunded, where those extortive
charges represented fining interest at more than 100% per year.

*To establish a pan-european maximum rate of fining interest at 30% per annum, beginning 201 |.

In my opinion it is morally acceptable to publicly register a debt and restrict the ability of the debtor to create
further debts, also it is acceptable to charge the debtor a reasonable interest fee on the debt (max 30% per
annum). It is not morally acceptable to charge by fining more than 1000% interest.

Must the tax payer really stump up billions of kronor every year to hound people for 250kr bills that are paid
within a few weeks? What a pointless legal fiasco from start to finish. This practice must end.

| am sure that according to European common law, interest by fining at more than 1000% is illegal.

We should grab this opportunity to break down a poverty trap that manufactures social problems and costs
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100810 2 of 2 BCG Form Toril Skuld

GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT

¥ | M&l nr/Arende nr: A 7038-10
| Avdelning 2

QQCQ“‘K &e\,

Benjamin Collins
Stigbergsliden 18 Lagl01
414 63 Goteborg

DELGIVNINGSKVITTO

Benjamin Collins ./. Favoptic Glasogondirekt Sverige AB
angéende invindning mot verkstillighet

Handling m.m.
Kallelse, 2010-08-31, Dok.Id 611408

Det &r viktigt att Ni s& fort som mojligt bekréftar att Ni tagit del av ovan nimnda
handling/handlingar genom att fylla i och ski%g_%lbaka delgivningskvi

Datum Namnteckning
....... e Benjamin Collns..........oooovorieeerenne.
Telefonnummer bostad Namnfortydligande b
_—. TINMERMANS GATAN.. £ (31)
Telefonnummer arbete Ny gatuadress

7 : e W oo o
Q70940214 AL A8 NASERi] =
Mobiltelefonnummer Ny postadress (postnr och postort)

E-postadress

Delgivningskvittot kan skickas tillbaka gratis genom att anvinda det bifogade
svarskuvertet. Om Ni inte bekréftar mottagandet kan delgivning komma att ske
pé annat sétt, t.ex. genom stamningsman. For 6vriga upplysningar kan Ni
kontakta domstolen/namnden.

AT A

Delg nr §291161-8739416DK

Postadress ]é;esﬁksaaress Telefon Telefax Expeditionstid
Ullevigatan 15 031-701 10 02 031-701 13 02 mandag - fredag
404 83 Goteborg E-post: gbg.tingsratt@dom.se 08:00-16:00

'l tg\/‘\ Anges vid kontakt med domstolen/nimnden
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100831 1 of 2 Tingsratt Description of Empty Hearing

NEW INFORMATION Received 15th May 2010
Summary Translation:

BC did not arrive.

@,@ GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT PRpTOKOLL Aktbilaga 16
201 Mal nr
sammantrade 1 A 7038-10
\;t} Goteborg

‘{\'\ S“’vuo\‘) Tid: 13:05-13:20

RATTEN
Rédmannen Helena Josefsson (ordfsrande)

PROTOKOLLFORARE
Tingsnotarien My Karlsson

PARTER

Klagande

Benjamin Christopher Collins, 690309-5096
Medborgare i Storbritannien

Stigbergsliden 18 Ligl101

414 63 Goteborg

Ej nédrvarande

Motpart

Favoptic Glasgondirekt Sverige AB, 556647-6007
Skarndsvigen 8

182 63 Djursholm

Ej ndrvarande

Ombud: Daniel Caleta
Intrum Justitia Sverige AB
Box 41

401 20 Goteborg

Ej narvarande

OVRIGA (nirvarande om inte annat anges)

Tolken Eileen Blomgren, som avlagt generell tolked, fSrordnas som tolk (engelska) i

malet.

SAKEN
invandning mot verkstéllighet

Malet paropas.

Benjamin Collins instller sig inte.

Sid 1 (2)

Dok.Id 618556

Postadress Besoksadress Telefon Telefax Expeditionstid
Ullevigatan 15 031-701 10 02 031-701 13 02 maéndag — fredag

404 83 Goteborg E-post: gbg tingsratt@dom.se 08:00-16:00

http://www.goteborgstingsratt.domstol.se
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100831 2 of 2 Tingsratt Description of Empty Hearing

NEW INFORMATION Received 15th Sept 2010, 15 days after the hearing.
Summary Translation:

Todays meeting was not possible as the part takers were not present, a new meeting will be created.
The translators fee was 919%kr.

Sid 2
GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT PROTOKOLL A 7038-10
©2 2

Ordforanden konstaterar att Benjamin Collins inte bevisligen blivit delgiven kallelse

till dagens sammantrade. Sammantrédet stalls darfor in.

ERSATTNING TOLK
Tolken Eileen Blomgren begir och tillerkdnns ersattning med 919 kr. Av beloppet
avser 490 kr arbete, 282 tidsspillan, 122 kr for resa och 25 kr parkering.

BESLUT

1. Dagens sammantrédde stills in. Tingsrédtten kommer att kalla parterna till ett nytt

sammantride. Tid for detta sammantride kommer att meddelas senare.

L

1/
hu%;\mﬁss@%/

My Karlsson—— IS % 7 S
Protokollet foretett/ ,()
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i ® Redogérelse fér inkomstférhallanden m.m.
Kronofogden Information
Datum Personnummer
Mellersta verkstallighetsavd 2010-08-31 690309-5096

Dennis Lundstrém
010-5796390

Kronofogdemyndigheten Collins, Benjamin Christopher
Box 16 Timmermansgatan 6
721 03 Vasteras 72214 Vasteras

Du har tidigare fatt underrattelse om nedanstdende skuld. Om du inte kan betala nu ber vi att du fylleri
uppgifterna om dina inkomster och kostnader.

Vad vi anvdnder uppgifternatill

Kronofogdemyndigheten behdver uppgifterna for att berdkna om du har méjlighet att betala skulden via
avdrag pa din inkomst. Din inkomst och nédvandiga kostnader tar vi med nar vi beraknar det belopp du
har ratt att behélla for din och din eventuella familjs férsorjning (s.k. férbehalisbelopp). Det dr viktigt att
du lamnar uppgifterna for att berakningen ska bli ratt. Om du véljer att inte Iamna uppgifterna kan det
innebéra att for hogt belopp dras (utmats) och du far behalla for lite pengar till din forsorjning.

Du kan lamna uppgifterna pa denna blankett och skicka den till oss i svarskuvertet eller anvinda e-fjansten
Egna inkomster och utgifter p4 www.kronofogden.se. | e-tjansten far du hjilp att fylla i falten.

Total skuld per (datum ovan) &rkr, 1 400
Ytterligare rénta och kostnader kan tillkkomma.

Vid betalning anvénd plusgirokonto 22 21 35-6 eller bankgirokonto 5055-2256

Betalar du redan skulder genom I6neutmétning?

Vi kontrollerar varje ar inkomster och nédvéndiga kostnader for alla som har I6neutmatning. Vi ber dig
darfor att &n en géng fylla i blanketten, eller anvéanda e-tjansten Egna inkomster och utgifter pa
www.kronofogden.se. | e-tjansten far du hjalp att fylla i falten.

Det ar viktigt att du Iamnar uppgifterna for att berakningen ska bli ratt. Om du valjer att inte 1amna
uppgifterna kan det innebéra att fér hogt belopp dras (utméts) och du far behalla fér lite pengar till din

forsorjning.
Svar behdver vi senast 2010-09-14

Behdver du ytterligare upplysningar kan du vanda dig till kronofogdemyndigheten

Dennis Lundstrom

Lamna gérna uppgifterna via e-tjiansten Egna inkomster och utgifter pd www.kronofogden.se.
Du behdver en e-legitimation for att anvdnda e-tjansten.

“ww.kronofogden.se E-postadress: kronofogdemyndigheten@kronofogden.se
“xdress Bestksadress o Telefon i ﬁdéﬁ;nkgiro
Sigurdsgatan 21 0771-737300 2221356

;
3 Vasteras 721 30 Vasteras x RARR_99RE
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100812 1 of 1 Intrum Justitia Not Attending

NEW INFORMATION Received 15th Sept 2010, 15 days after the hearing.
Summary Translation:

We will not be attending.

Stockholm: Goteborg:

- i) o sde 105 24 Stockhol Box 41
ntrum . justitia e 01 20 Goborg

| Sk g(q%

WWW.INTIum.se
info@se.intrum.com

[lecer ok

Goteborgs Tingsratt

404 83 Géteborg GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT
Avd.
Ink 2010 -08- 13
Akt }("5%// Ooies
; il
~ aNEDOM AKLDIL .. L
F()RKANN

Mal A 7038-10

Benjamin Collins ./. Favoptic Glas6gondirekt Sverige AB

Malmé:
Box 4221
203 13 Malmé

Org. Nr: 556134-1248

Vi komimer gj att installa oss vid sammantrédet 100831 da de processkosinader
som Collins invander mot ar faststéllda i utslag 14 39916-08 meddelat 080423
och som vunnit laga kraft. Avseende kronofogdens grundavgift hanvisar vi till

kronofogdens beslut 100316

Emotser tingsrattens beslut
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100810 1 of 2 Tingsratt Call to Hearing Notice

NEW INFORMATION Received 15th Sept 2010, 15 days after the hearing.
Summary Translation:

You should come in person, if you do not come you may be obliged to pay fines. etc

GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT KALLELSE Aktbilaga 10
Mal nr
A 7038-10 Avdelning 2
{LL&\\ t Z 0\ 0 Anges vid kontakt med tingsrétten

\6 t{,\_ SQ-? Benjamin Collins

Stigbergsliden 18 Ldg101
414 63 Goteborg

Benjamin Collins ./. Favoptic Glasdgondirekt Sverige AB
angéende invindning mot verkstillighet

Ni kallas till sammantride

Plats och tid
Sal 15, - Lokal visas pa informationstavla
Ullevigatan 15, Géteborg

Tisdag den 31 augusti 2010 kl. 13.00

Ni ska komma personligen.
Kommer Ni inte personligen kan Ni bli skyldig att betala 2000 kr i vite.

Kommer Ni varken personligen eller genom ombud forfaller Er talan, dvs Era yrkanden
provas inte utan drendet kommer att avskrivas.

Ar Ni forhindrad att komma ska Ni genast meddela tingsritten varfor.
Observera att kallelsen géller till dess tingsrétten meddelat négot annat.

For upplysningar i 6vrigt kan Ni kontakta tingsrétten.

I N AU
i ) 3
Toril SW/

Telefon direkt 031-7011002(gruppnr)

|

Var vénlig ta med kallelsen till forhandlingen.

Dok.Id 611408

Postadress Besoksadress Telefon Telefax Expeditionstid
Ullevigatan 15 031-701 10 02 031-701 13 02 méndag — fredag

404 83 Goteborg E-post: gbg tingsratt@dom.se 08:00-16:00

http://www.goteborgstingsratt.domstol.se
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100810 2 of 2 Tingsratt Call to Hearing Notice

NEW INFORMATION Received 15th Sept 2010, 15 days after the hearing.
Summary Translation:

Confirmation that you are coming and personal details.

GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT 2010-08-10 M3l nr/Arende nr: A 7038-10 |

| Avdelning 2
l ts‘ A\ Anges vid kontakt med domstolen/nimnden

OZ"K e(

Benjamin Collins
Stigbergsliden 18 Lagl01
414 63 Goteborg

DELGIVNINGSKVITTO

Benjamin Collins ./. Favoptic Glasogondirekt Sverige AB
angaende invindning mot verkstillighet

Handling m.m.
Kallelse, 2010-08-31, Dok.Id 611408

Det 4r viktigt att Ni sa fort som mojligt bekraftar att Ni tagit del av ovan namnda
handling/handlingar genom att fylla i och skicka tillbaka delgivningskvittot.

Telefonnummer bostad Namnfortydligande
Telefonnummer arbete Ny gatuadress
Mobiltelefonnummer Ny postadress (postnr och postort)

E-postadress

Delgivningskvittot kan skickas tillbaka gratis genom att anvanda det bifogade
svarskuvertet. Om Ni inte bekraftar mottagandet kan delgivning komma att ske
pa annat sétt, t.ex. genom stamningsman. For 6vriga upplysningar kan Ni
kontakta domstolen/némnden.

1 OB

Delg nr 8291161-8739416DK.

Postadress Besoksadress Telefon Telefax Expediﬁ(rmsh;dﬁ ¥
Ullevigatan 15 031-701 10 02 031-701 13 02 mandag - fredag
404 83 Goteborg E-post: gbg.tingsratt@dom.se 08:00-16:00
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100527 1 of 1 BCF Response to Carina Magnusson
Ben Collins 690309-5096, Stigbergsliden 18 (101), 41463 GOTEBORG +46 709 402161

. J & KF Full Details Website
g:::z:a%:“::;t"an Communications Since the Complaint ww w .comms.ijkf.benversus.com
Dolorns buy e Sept 3rd, 2008 : Complaint in Detail ww w .detail.ijkf.benversus.com
27th May, 2010 All complaint references (pre Sept 3rd 2008) ww w .refs.ijkf.benversus.com

Overklagande Mot Verkstillighet i mal U 6386-10/1310, Sokande Intrum Justitia Sverige AB 10524 STOCKHOLM

Dear Carina Magnusson,

1) Very Short Response Timing Demands by Géteborg Tingsrittan Outwith ECHR

Firstly, as | have previously stated, the processes and time allowances you are demanding on behalf of Goteborg Tingsrattan are in
contempt of the European Convention of Human Rights which demands "a fair hearing in civil matters”.

On the 17th May | received your 12 page notice dated |4th May, and that notice demands a response by the 21st May, given two days
for postage, that means | have two days (18th & 19th May) to read and understand the |12 page notice and construct and deliver my
response. There were three A4 sheets of new information in the matter. That timing is unacceptable given the EHCR. | have no access
to legal advice yet | am the defendent in this matter. This matter require significant personal energy and concentration and cannot be
expedited in normal spare time. Two days was not enough.

The following rights, in particular, are protected :

* the right te life;

* the right to a fair hearing in civil and criminal matters;
EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS

2) My Response To Your Notice of Dated 14th May 2010

*My argument remains the same, that the use of debt collection agencies within seven weeks of the receipt of the goods is too soon.
sLikewise the tripling of a bill due to spurious and unnecessary fees only two months after the goods are received is simply extortion.
*People must be given a fair time to pay a bill and not face accelerating racketeering fees before a fair time has been allowed.

*Until this argument is properly considered by a judge the matter cannot be considered to have been properly heard in court.

| demand a proper hearing on this matter and the consideration of the racketeering issue in this matter.

ol will not be extorted by either hells angels in leathers or faceless lawyers in suits hiding behind stupid laws.

*This accelerated debt collection circus applied in this matter and to hundreds of thousands of people in millions of cases creates
2000% PA interest extra on bills through fining, which is unacceptable in common law on extortion and racketeering.

*This accelerated debt collection has to end sometime, | am challenging the legality of involving milking debt collectors so early on.
*People must be given fair chance to pay a bill.

*This bill was paid 2.5 months after ordering.

*| do not accept all the other costs as they were applied to soon, i.e. extortion racketeering.

3) Fighting Poverty Traps and Wasted Tax

*The bigger issue is that this whole legal circus is a sledghammer to crack a nut, and counterproductive,

*This accelerated debt collection process constructs an unnecessary poverty trap, misery and stress for people.

*The person is left with piles of complicated papers not knowing which bill is which.

*Not everyone is super-clever, but that should not allow I} and KF to prey on them or milk them for funds.

*This accelerated debt collection process also wastes and diverts taxation away from socially constructive purposes.

*If a three or four month period was required (instead of one month), before debt collection agencies were allowed, Goteborg
Tingsrattans case book and the subsequent debt collection legal circus would be greatly reduced.

Let us all grab this opportunity to change things and break this cycle of legal nihilism:

i) KF and ) can change their ways so that they can perform the important social function of debt collection, not pointless
counterproductive extortion of not-that-slow payers. There is a big difference between slow-payers and non-payers.

if) Goteborgs Tingsrittan can have time to consider real cases not this continual petty sideshow circus of slow payer extortion.

iii) If | lose at Goteborg Tingsrattan then | will appeal until the European Court who are likely to side with me, which will leave GT
forced to make embarassing changes by external law, and also historically refund all those people who have been cheated by this
extortive process by legalised bullying, over many, many years.

Poverty traps must be broken, it is 2010, not the time of Charles Dickens.

Forlata mig for Engelska, tack for ert talamod.
Skriv tillbaks i Svenska, jag onska ni en trevlig Var.

Yours sincerely, Ben Collins (collinsben@hotmail.com)



Diagram of Interest and Fining by IJ and KF
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May 2008

Dec 2007 January 2008 February 2008 March 2008 April2008

Gross interest calculated against the original bill (red dotted line). Just because 1J and KF create their own cost issues doesnt
mean they are legitamised if that debtor has not had reasonable time to pay the bill when these charges were applied.

ne 2008

Q>

Main ¢ Justitia and KF. Amount "Owing" Extra

Days After Days After Interest

Main Bill Paid March 1st 2008
340,00 kr 1 030,00 kr 1 080,00 kr 94
600,00 kr 1 630,00 kr 1 680,00 kr 143
640,00 kr 124955 kr 854,55 kr 37

Ref KF Ref
14-57027-08*/1"
U-133651-08/1310"

14-28405-08*/1"

Due Date Invoice Date % PA
821%
839%

2134%
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100514 1 of 12 Tingsréatt Notice

GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT FORELAGGANDE  Aktbilaga 3
2010-05-14

Mal nr
Doen u-t& | Z MaY’ A7038-10 Avdelning 2

Anges vid kontakt med tingsrétten

Benjamin Collins
Stigbergsliden 18 Lagl101
414 63 Goteborg

Benjamin Collins ./. Favoptic Glasogondirekt Sverige AB
angéende invindning mot verkstillighet

Ni fér tillfalle att yttra Er 6ver bifogade handling/ar.

Om Ni inte har hort av Er till tingsritten§énast dem 21 maj 2010 kan 4rendet ind4 komma
att avgoras.

Yttrandet ska vara skriftligt.

€

Handlingarna bor ldmnas i tvd exemplar.

7} ¢

L WGg —
Carina Maganson

Telefon direkt 031-701 10 02

Bifogas, aktbilaga 2

NEW INFORMATION Received |17th May 2010
Summary Translation:

Ni far tillfalle att yttra the enclosed matter.
If you have not contacted the District Court the latest 21/5 the matter 4nda komma att avgoras

You have the opportunity to remark on the enclosed matter.
If you have not contacted the District Court the charges the matter will be decided

4

Dok.Id 583348
Postadress Besoksadress Telefon Telefax Expeditionstid
Ullevigatan 15 031-701 10 02 031-701 13 02 mandag — fredag
404 83 Goteborg E-post: gbg tingsratt@dom.se 08:00-16:00

http://www.goteborgstingsratt.domstol.se
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/¢> Kronofogden 1(2)

YTTRANDE
Juristteamet Goéteborg Datm
Katarina Erman 2010-05-10 Dnr 80813338-10/589

\,ﬂ\l Goteborgs tingsratt
Lece V" m’j GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT

bk 2 o 17

Parter

Gidldenar/klagande

Collins, Benjamin Christopher, 690309-5096
Stigbergsliden 18 Laglol

414 63 Gobteborg

Motpart/sdkande
Favoptic Glasbgondirekt Sverige
Ombud: Intrum Justitia I Sverige Ab

NEW INFORMATION
Received 17th May 2010
Summary Translation:

Affairs
Objections against the execution

Appeal decision
KF decision 16/3

Appealant was demanding execution
of verdict issuance of KF 23-4-2008.

BC had awaiting against the
execution.

KF has 16-3-2010 decided that
execution shall happen in accordance
with u6386-10/1310-

BC has complained against the
decision 7-5-2010.

The appeal had committee in right
term. KF vidhaller decision of same
reason as indicate in the overklagade
decision.

Box 41
401 20 Goteborg
U 6386-10/1310

Saken
Invandning mot verkstallighet

Overklagat beslut
Kronofogdemyndighetens beslut den 16 mars 2010

Sékanden begarde verkst&dllighet av utslag utfardat
av kronofogdemyndigheten den 23 april 2008.

Ben Collins har invant mot verkstéllighet.

Kronofogdemyndigheten har den 16 mars 2010 beslutat
att verkstallighet far ske i u 6386-10/1310.

Ben Collin har i skrift som inkom till
Kronofogdemyndigheten den 7 maj 2010 &verklagat
beslutet.

Overklagandet har inkommit i ratt tid.
Kronofogdemyndigheten vidhaller beslutet av samma
skal som anges i det 6verklagade beslutet.

Webbplats: www.kronofogden.se E-postadress: kronofogdemyndigheten@kronofogden.se

Postadress

405 16 Goteborg

Besoksadress Telefon Telefax

Rosenlundsgatan 8 0771-52 94 00 031-15 11 66 i
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@ Kronofogden
YTTRANDE

Juristteamet Goteborg Datum
2010-05-10

NEW INFORMATION Received 17th May 2010 Summary Translation:

The appeal and supplement is enclosed for the district court to judge upon.

Overklagandet jamte bilagor Oversandes till
tingsratten fér prdévning.

)/ —— ’/_-_-_..,
;JQ)uLA& ’«JAB

/" Katarina Erman
Kronofogde

Bilagor:

1 Beslut

2 Yttrande 10-03-11
3 Invandning

4 Utslag 14-39916-08

2(2)
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® Kronofogden

1(2)
BESLUT
Jur istteamet Goteborg Detum
Jonas Dermark 2010-03-16

010-57 341 53

OLD INFORMATION
Summary Translation:

Opposition to the Enforcement Case

Decisions

BC plea of barriers against emlight 3 vs
Chapter 2| Enforcement second
paragraph be dismissed.

vs may happen in case 6386-10/1310

Background

It was February 12, 2010 requesting
enforcement of utsalg in matters of
payment order issued by Kfm April 23,
2008

BC has objected to the debt and to
justify the opposition put forward the
facts that relate to the period prior to
the enforcement order (the ruling) was
issued as well, such as KFM understand
him, objected KFMs grundavgit.

Reason
KFM must equal the opposition to

Ben Collins
Stigbergsliden 18 lag 101
414 63 GOTEBORG

GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT

EARTER: k2010 pR 12
Galdenar

Ben Collins, 690309-5096
Stigbergsliden 18 lag 101
414 63 GOTEBORG

P v ey aisea
LIABT o e vosin sseinsis st

Neraar2222 08

Sokande

Favoptic Glasdgondirekt Sverige AB, 556647-6007
Ombud :

Intrum Justitia Sverige AB

105 24 STOCKHOLM

Saken
Invandning mot verkst&llighet i mal,
U 6386-10/1310

Beslut

Ben Collins invandning om hinder mot verkstallighet
enligt 3 kap. 21 § andra stycket utsdékningsbalken
lamnas utan bifall.

Verkstallighet far ske i mdl U 6386-10/1310.

Bakgrund

Sékanden har den 12 februari 2010 begart
verkstadllighet av utslag i mal om betalnings-
féoreldggande utfardat av Kronofogdemyndigheten (KFM)
den 23 april 2008.

Ben Collins har invant mot skulden och som skal £for

invandningen anfért omstandigheter som ar hanfdérliga
till tiden fére det att exekutionstiteln (utslaget)

utfardats samt, sdsom KFM férstdr honom, invant mot

KFM:s grundavgift.

skal
Kronofogdemyndigheten far vid invandning jamlikt

: E-postadress: kronofogdemyndigheten@kronofogden.se

Webbplats: www.kronofogden.se
Postadress Bestksadress Telefon Telefax :
Rosenlundsgatan 8 0771-52 84 00 010-5734358

405 16 Goteborg
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@ Kronofogden 2(2)

BESLUT
Juristteamet Goéteborg Datum
Jonras Dermark 2010-03-16

010-57 341 53

OLD INFORMATION
Summary Translation:

Chapter 3. 2| Enforcement Code (UB)
disregard facts that should have been
raised before the trial of the matter
contained in the claim of Enforcement.
determine the temporal effect means
that the ability to set up this opposition
barred from putting either those put
forward in the process or not.

terms kfms fee as shown in Chapter 17,
Section | UB to an annual fee to be
charged in utsékningsmal. Regulation
(1992: 1094) on charges of KFM is clear
that the basic fee is about 600 SEK.

Refusal of enforcement is not.

Do you want to appeal you should
write to tingsrattan, but to send or
submit your letter to KFM. Have you
appealed in due time your letter will be
forwarded to tingsrattan. The appeal
must be received by KFM within three
weeks from the date you fikc part of the
decision.

3 kap. 21 § utsdkningsbalken (UB) inte beakta
omstandigheter som borde ha anfdrts fére den
provning av saken som innefattas i aberopad
exekutionstitel. Avgdrandets rattskraft medfdr att
mdéjligheten att framstalla sadana invandningar
prekluderas vare sig de forts fram i processen eller
eij. -

Vad galler KFM:s grundavgift s& framgdr av 17 kap. 1
§ UB att en arlig grundavgift skall tas ut i
utsdékningsmal. Av Férordning (1992:1094) om avgifter
vid Kronofogdemyndigheten framgdr att grundavgiften
ar om 600 kr.

Hinder mot verkstdllighet foéreligger saledes inte.

Overklagande

Vill Ni &verklaga beslutet skall Ni skriva till
tingsratten, men skicka eller lamna Er skrivelse
till kronofogdemyndigheten. Har Ni &verklagat inom
ratt tid kommer Er skrivelse att lamnas vidare till
tingsratten. Overklagandet skall ha kommit in till
kronofogdemyndigheten inom tre veckor fran den dag
Ni fick del av beslutet.

ofogde
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Stockholm: Goreborg: Malmo:
105 24 Stockholm Box 41 Box 4221
401 20 Goreborg 203 13 Malms

WWW.INITUM.S€
info@se.intrum.com Org. Nr: 556134-1248

Kronofogden

Juristteamet Géteborg

Att: Margareta Forsestrom
405 16 GOTEBORG

Kronofogdemyndigheren i Gmeborq" '

2010 -03- 12

oM. GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT
Mal nr: U-6386-10/1310 bk 901y 0% 17
Sokanden: Favoptic Glaségondirekt Sverige AB gk /
L

Ombud: Daniel Caleta, Intrum Justitia Sverige AB,
Box 41, 401 20 GOTEBORG

Omb ref nr: 2-4707623 (Anges vid-all korrespondens)

Galdenar:  Benjamin Collins (690309-5096)

Yttrande
Som ombud f6r s6kanden Gversidndes yttrande med anledning av ert féreliggande 100310.

Géldenérens betalningsskyldighet &r faststalld i utslag med nr 14-39916-08, utfardat 080423.
Gildendren har ej inom foreskriven tid invéant mot utslaget, varfor detta vunnit laga kraft.

Invéndningar som rér de bakomliggande férhallandena och som borde ha framstillts i malet
om betalningsforelaggande kan inte beaktas i drenden om verkstallighet. Det foreligger darfor

inte hinder mot verkstéllighet med anledning av gildenirens invandningar.

Med stod av ovan yrkar vi att gédldendrens invandningar ldmnas utan bifall och hemstéller om

fortsatt verkstallighel. | \y |NFORMATION Received 17¢h May 2010 Summary Translation:

: Statement

Géteborg som ovan As delegate for appeallant am transmitting utterance with cause of your

presentation 1003 10. Debtor non payment guilty is definite in verdict with nrxxx , issuance
XXX.

N

Daniel Caleta
031-61 69 21 The Debtor had not within prescribed term awaiting collection, whys this is final.
Objections as against the underlying reality and as should had unfolds exists in the case if
payment able nots consideration in errand if execution. The foreligger therefore nots drag
anti execution with cause of debtors objections.

With support of the above claims that debtors objections are left devoid of plaudits and are
asking for the continued execution of the case.
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Oversdittning frén engelska spraiket

Kronofogdemyndigheten
Gaoteborg 2 . 2010 ~03-0 g
Rosenlundsgatan 8 ok
405 16 Goteborg
Bl e
Ref U-6386-10/1310 Lktbit

Tack for er “Underrittelse om sokt utmétning” fran den 12 februari, som jag fick idag den 17 februari,
rorande de avgifter som Intrum Justitia i Sverige AB kréver (kopia pa omstéende sida).

Jag tillbakavisar detta krav och anser att det strider mot EU:s grundlag om medborgerliga fri- och
réttigheter.

Att kriva straffavgift och extra indrivningsavgifter redan efter ett par veckor ar I6jligt.

Att debitera dver 1 000 % per &r i dréjsmalsréanta dr ocksa 16jligt.

Rikningen betalades inom ett par veckor fran det att artikeln kom med posten.

Jag vigrar att betala nigon av dessa extraavgifter som ér cyniskt falska och strider mot grundldggande
allmén moral.

e Jag kommer att hivda i domstol att detta krav saknar laglig grund, &ven om det innebér att jag méste
driva det till Strasbourg,.

Jag ser fram emot att fa bestrida denna utpressningsmetod som paborjades alltfor snabbt (5 veckor) och
med alltfor hog drojsmalsranta (Sver 1 000 % per &r).

Som ni kanske vet konfiskerade Kronofogdemyndigheten i Goteborg min bil 2006 och personliga bidrag
for pengar som JAG ALDRIG VAR SKYLDIG EFTER 67 DAGAR och de pengarna betalades tillbaka i
slutet av 2006, men tyvirr tvingades jag klara mig pé ingenting under den perioden. Det finns ingen urszkt
for och det #r inte forsvarbart att Kronofogdemyndigheten i Goteborg ldgger beslag pa egendom efter 67
dagars varsel. Er affirspraxis var omoralisk vid det tillfallet och genom att tillgodose inkassobyraernas
behov, vilka nu debiterar 6ver 1 000 % i rénta per &r, &terfaller Kronofogdemyndigheten i Géteborg i
omoralisk affirspraxis. Denna tvistefraga utgor en del av min kampanj fér medborgerliga fri- och
réttigheter mot statsstddda omoraliska metoder som finns publicerad p& www.benversus.com.

Jag har redan med framgéng betvingat Skatteverket Goteborgs och Trafikforsakringsforeningens juridiska
makt (iven om det tog 3,5 4r) och jag ser fram emot att avslja Goteborg 2 Kronofogdemyndigheten som
korkade medhjilpare 4t utpressare pa Intrum Justitia som debiterar mer &n 1 000 % i rénta, vilket arligt talat
ar en sjuk affirspraxis som det maste sttas stopp for om det ska finnas nigra verkliga medborgerliga fri-
och réttigheter .

Goteborg 2 Kronofogdemyndigheten borde skimmas Gver att medverka i denna utpressning.

Om jag skulle forlora malet kan jag forsékra er om att inte ett 6re kommer att betalas och jag kommer med
stolthet att ta ett fangelsestraff i stillet. Om detta mal slutar med att Goteborg 2 Kronofogdemyndigheten
beslagtar min egendom sé &r det stold, precis som det var 2006.

Under hela den tid som Intrum Justitia har bedrivit utpressning mot mig har jag hévdat att deras krav saknar
laglig grund och all denna korrespondens finns publicerad pd webbplatserna som anges i tabellen nedan.
Nu rdcker det. :

S OLD INFORMATION
Valies Bilnipa Summary Translation:

[Namnteckning]

Ben Collins, www.benversus.com .
Translation of BC letter.

& Istindiga uppgifter. Webbplats®
Kontakter sedan klagomélet www.comms.ijkf.benversus.com
3 september 2008: Klagomalet i detalj www.detail.ijkf.benversus.com
Alla klagomalsreferenser (fore 3 sept 2008) www.refs.ijkf.benversus.com

GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT ANKOM
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Beny

b %
1 7¢h

GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT

Kronofogdemyndigheten
Géteborg 2 ANKOM
Rosenlundsgatan 8 %k oo e, 17

405 |6 Goteborg 2y -2 ML 2010 -02- i3

B i e flomel
Ref L6386-10/1310 , PRI i e

Dear Sir or Madam,

Thank you for your “Underrittelse Om Sokt Utmiitning” dated |2th February received today 17th February
regarding the fees demanded by Intrum Justitia | Sverige AB. (Copied on the reverse)

I reject this demand as illegal under the EU constitution on civil liberties.

« To start demand default fine payment and excess collection fees after a few week is ridiculous.

« To charge over 1000% per annum fining rate is also ridiculous.

« This bill was paid within a few weeks of receiving the item in the post.

« | refuse to pay any of these extra fees which are cynically spurious and against basic civil morality.

« | will contest the legality of this demand in court, even if this means taking the matter to Strasbourg.

I look forward to challenging this extorting practice that was begun too quickly (5 weeks) and at too high a
fining rate (over 1000% per annum).

As you may be aware, Goteborg Kronofogdemyndigheten sequestrated my car in 2006 and personal allowances
for money that was NEVER OWED AFTER 67 DAYS, and that money was returned at the end of 2006, though
sadly | had to exist penniless through that period. There is no excuse or justification for Goteborg
Kronofogdemyndigheten removing property after 67 days notice. Your business practice was immoral in that
instance, and by serving the needs of collection agencies that charge over 1000% per annum interest today,
Géteborg Kronofogdemyndigheten are again succumbing to immoral business practice. This issue forms part of
my civil liberty campaign against state backed immoral practice published at www.benversus.com.

| have already successfully defeated the legal might of Skatteverket Goteborg and Trafiksforsakringforeningen
(although it took 3.5 years) and look forward to exposing Géteborg 2 Kronofogdemyndigheten as dimwitted
assistants to the agents of extortion at Intrum Justitia who charge more than 1000% interest, which frankly is a

sick business practice and must end if civil liberty is to exist in reality.
Géteborg 2 Kronofogdemyndigheten should be ashamed to be part of this extortion.

In the event | lose this case, | can assure you not one penny piece will be paid, and 1 will be proudly serve a
custodial sentence instead. If this case ends with GGteborg 2 Kronofogdemyndigheten sequestrating my

property then it will be stealing, just as it was in 2006.

Throughout Intrum Justities extortion procedure against me | have refuted the legality of their claims, all of this
correspondence is published at the websites listed,in the table below.
Enough is enough.

OLD INFORMATION
Summary Translation:
Yours sincerely,

.

Ben Collins. wwy».benversus.com .
Stamp : Received |9th February
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Y Kronofogden
GOTEBORG 2
ROSENLUNDSGATAN 8
405 16 GOTEBORG

EXP.TID 8-16 TEL.T1ID 8-18
TELEEON 08771-73 73 00
PLUSGIRO 64311811-4

Ombtd/Stkande
INTRUM JUSTITIA I SVERIGE AB
BOX &4l

401 20 GOTEBORG

TELEFON 031-6169%9110
PLUSGIRO 1917557-9
REF: 2-4707623-0/185

For att fa betalt for nedanstiende belopp har sokanden
begart att Kronofogdemyndigheten ska gora utmatning
(se begard atgard).

For att undvika ntmétning maste beloppet vara bokfart

pa Kronofogdemyndighetens plusgirokonto senast pa

nedan angiven dag eller ska ni visa myndigheten att ni

har betatt tilf sokanden eller ombudet. Om utmatning

Underrittelse om sokt utméatning

Datum Person-/Organisationsnumeriar
2010-02-12 6903D05-5096

Dnr

U-6386-10/1310
COLLINS, BENJAMIN CHRISTOPHER

STIGAR S R ES RN SRATT [KRONOFOGDEMYNDIGHETEN
416 63 -GOTEBGRG INK ; ;
2000-02- 19

Giteborgskontorat

ko opm o5 12

shevenssessyrRETOEES

Akt.. o ..../"
ska slg_el,{?bﬁnnan skuld kommer nu aktueliskeld att tas
med dven om den utsatta betalningsdagen inte gétt ut

Om ni inte kan betala hela skulden bor ni forsoka fa en
uppgorelse med sdkanden . Far ni inte det eller kan ni
Inte’ batala 4r det viktigt att ni genast kontakta| Kmno-
fogdemyndigheten.

Ytterhgare upplysnmgar t‘nns pa upplysningsbladet.

: Sﬁkandm abe mpar

690309-5096

U-6386-10/1318

Beloppet ska vara bokfort pd
kronofcgdemyndighetens plusgirckonto

" senast 2010-D3-01

OLD INFORMATION
Summary Translation:

Stamp : Received |9th February

Sékande
FAVOPTIC GLASOGONDIE REKT SVERIGE BETALNINGSFORELAGGANDE 14-39916-08
Maddeiat av. Datum : ; Malels ankomstdag
: (RONOFOGDEHYNDIGHETEV 2008-04-23 2010-02-12
- |Begard aigard - Annat
Ukrmitning av 8n och ev. ater- Utmitning av annan
) ——] betaining ay skatter och avgifter I_l agendom {ej fastighety _—1] Utm#tning av fastighet
E Skuldspeciikation Rinta Réantesats
TNKASSOKOSTNAD 160
1PROCESSKOSTNAD 640
{GRUNDAVGIFT 600
Smnrr;a att batala (inkkusiué ev. ranta) Beloppel ska vara bokitd pa Kronologdemyndighetens piusgirakonto senast
= 1 408 2010-03-61
S Anmarkning
<
il
&
=
=
P |
W
2
o
G- &
w
A
@ PlusGirot INBETALNING / G!R._PiNf‘ A Ixed1
Meddelance ] betairingsmottagare Tilf PiusGirokento nr Avgill | Raseastampst

431 18 11-6
Betainingsmioliagare

Kronofogdemyndigheten

GOTEBORG
Avsandaré

COLLINS, BENJAMIN CHRISTOPHER
STIGBERGSLIDEN 18 LAGl01
614 63 GOTEBORG

Eget kontonr vid girering

Svensia kronar cre

1OETTAFALT FARANTECKNINSARINTE GO

#

RAS - SESERVERAT FOR PLUSGIROT

#00#
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P« :
Kronofogden UTSLAG
Enheten for summarisk process Datum Utslagsnummer

2008-04-23 14-39916-08

Ellinor Karlsson
Tel 010-5797280 /Fax 010-5797225

Exp.tid 8 - 16

Malnummer

14-28405-08%*

14-28405-08*%

Kronofogdemyndigheten INTRUM JUSTITIA SVERIGE AB

Box 706
451 25 UDDEVALLA

105 24 STOCKHOLM
GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT

Sokandens ombud (JIS) Ik 2016 ov. 9
M-G . ANDERSSON/L . HEDSTROM Ert Tt ik
INTRUM JUSTITIA SVERIGE AB
105 24 STOCKHOLM

Telefon: 08-6167660

Plusgiro: 1241-9
Referens: 6954383/12 OLD INFORMATION

Summary Translation:

Sokande
556647-6007 FAVOPTIC GLASOGONDIREKT SVERIGE AB

SKARSNASVAGEN 8
182 63 DJURSHOLM Telefon: 08-56440680 Stamp : Received |2th May

Svarande

690309-5096 COLLINS BEN
SIGNALGATAN 4B , 413 18 GOTEBORG
Fdérelidggandet delgivet 2008-04-11

Kronofogdemyndighetens avgorande
1. COLLINS BEN férpliktas att genast betala féljande belopp

till sodkanden:

Ranta berdknad t o m 2008-03-04 8,18 kr
Fordrans forfallodag 2008-01-02.
Grunden fér yrkandet
FORDRAN AVSER: GLASOGON. RANTAN AR AVTALAD
FAKT-DAT FF-DAT TILL-DAT %SATS KAPITAL ATERST.KAPITAL FAKTURANUMMER
20071213 20080102 20080219 8.00 OGR 395.00 395.00 290646
SUMMA 395.00
Kostnader
COLLINS BEN
o
é ska ersatta sdkandens kostnad foér inkassokrav 160,00 kxr
=
2 ;
o
£ COLLINS BEN ska ersitta sokanden foér
<
-
o
o~
o
o
=
¥ www.kronofogden.se E-postadress: kronofogdemyndigheten@kronofogden.se
Postadress Besoksadress Telefon Telefax Plus-/Bankgiro
Box 706 Bagges Grand 1 Se ovan 0522-97225

451 25 UDDEVALLA
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® Kronofogden UTSLAG

Enheten for summarisk process Datum v Utslagsnummer

Ellinor Karlsson 2008-04-23 14-39916-08
Malnummer

KFM 9020 LA utgava 5 06-10

Tel 010-5797280 /Fax 010-5797225

Exp.tid 8 - 16 14-28405-08*%

- processkostnad 640,00 kr

- inkassokostnad 160,00 kr

Summa ranta 8,18 kx

summa kostnader 800,00 kx
[ ]

808,18 kr

Total summa

Skal till avgorandet
Svaranden, som delgivits foreldggandet, har inte i ratt tid bestridit sokandens yrkanden

i ovan angivna delar. Enligt 428§ lagen (1990:746) om betalningsforeldggande och
handrackning ska darfor utslag meddelas i enlighet med ansokan.

Utslaget kan komma att dverféras till Kronofogdemyndighetens utsknings- och indriv-
ningsdatabas och kan komma att verkstéllas utan sarskild begaran fran sékanden.

Kronofogdemyndigheten

Hur du begér @ndring

Du som r sdkande kan begéra andring av detta utslag genom att 6verkiaga till
tingsratten.

Det ska du i sa fall gora skriftligt. | skrivelsen ska du ange

- utslagets nummer

- varfér du anser att utslaget ska andras och pa vilket satt

- namn, personnummer/organisationsnummer, postadress och telefonnummer.

Du sjalv eller ditt ombud ska underteckna skrivelsen, som ska vara i tvd exemplar.
Skicka dven med sadana handlingar som du anser bevisar att utslaget bér éndras.

Om du dverklagar ska du skriva att tingsratten ar mottagare, men du ska skicka eller
lamna ditt brev till Kronofogdemyndigheten. Det ska ha kommit in till Kronofogde-
myndigheten inom tre veckor fran utslagets datum. :

Den som r svarande kan begéra andring genom att ansdka om &tervinning hos
Kronofogdemyndigheten. ]

Kontakta garna Kronofogdemyndigheten om du vill veta mera. Mer information finns
ocksé p& www.kronofogden.se.

OLD INFORMATION
Summary Translation:

X
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XFR 690309-5096 U-6386-10
COLLINS, BENJAMIN CHRISTOPHER

DAG 100310 SID 1 NY FRAGA
1410-21 V1/ GOTEBORG 2

STIGBERGSLIDEN 18 LAG101 BT o= 0....0 MIK 1410/09
414 63 GOTEBORG PAS) wssieiai 020

TALT e 1/0
DIARIENR FSEKNR ANKDAT ANDR/AVREG ID OMFATT ANMARKNING AKT . SKULD
U-6386-10 1410-21 100212 AND 100212 420 U A100301 F110212 1400
/1310 (51)
OMB: INTRUM JUSTITIA I SVERIGE AB PG: 1917557-9 TEL: 031-616910

ADR: BOX 41

ORT: 401 20 GOTEBORG

REF: 2-4707623-0/185
SOK: FAVOPTIC GLASOGONDIREKT SVERIGE

URK: BF 080423 UTSLAG: 14-39916-08 SALDO: 0

DATUM KAPITAL RANTA INKAS RANTA LAGSOK RANTA GAVG SAVG AAVG SUMMA
REG 100212 160 640 600 1400
SUM 100310 160 640 600 1400

MALET HANDLAGGS PA SEKTION 21 SEDAN 100212

ATGARD ATG/BEV REGDAT KFM ID D ANDR/ATERK

AVI MSK 100301 100212 1310 MSK

OLD INFORMATION
Summary Translation:

Stamp : Received |2th May

GOTEBORGS TINGSRATT

ANMARKNING
ik 201 pn 17
AKE.... i 3
2 G U N O e RS



Copyright Ben Copllins 2008 — Confidential but may be copied for legal usage.

100505 1 of 3 BCE Appeal to KFM U 6386-10/1310 20100316
Ben Collins 690309-5096, Stigbergsliden 18 (101), 41463 GOTEBORG +46 709 402161

J & KF Full Details Website
Jonas Dermark Communications Since the Complaint ww w .comms.ijkf.benversus.com
Kronofogdymndigheten Sept 3rd, 2008 : Complaint in Detail ww w .detail.ijkf.benversus.com
Juristteamet Goteborg All complaint references (pre Sept 3rd 2008) ww w .refs.ijkf.benversus.com
CC Goteborgs Tingsrattan. 5th May, 2010

Overklagande Mot Verkstillighet i mal U 6386-10/1310, Sékande Intrum Justitia Sverige AB 10524 STOCKHOLM

Dear Herr Dermark,

With reference to your Invdndning mot verkstdllighet March |6th, received March 26th, | wish to appeal (overklaga).

The appeal is based on the fact your judgement ignored my request to evaluate the issue of extortion and racketeering
whereby KFM and | fees result in 2000% interest per annum fining. The racketeering issue must be considered before a
proper judgement has been made. The court must define what constitutes racketeering by excessive fining and establish a
boundary of what is acceptable fining, acceptable rates of interest and acceptable timing of fining. Without such a
boundary defined we will never know what is extortive practice and what is not. In my opinion 2000% PA fining interest is
cynical extorting practice and has no place in the European Union. This topic has already been raised several times in my
correspondence which your department has claimed was unclear. My point is perfectly clear and this issue is being
deliberately ignored and dodged by KFM, you and your colleagues. Until this issue is tackled and fairly defined | will appeal
ad infinitum. | hereby claim that the debt collection bill KFM are collecting against and KFMs subsequent fees for that
collection bill are unlawful under Swedish extortion law, natural extortion law, European law and the ECHR, specifically
the right to respect for private life” which protects against 2000% PA rates of fining and the tripling of bills after a few
weeks. As Herr Dermark disagrees or refutes this, | appeal this issue at Goteborgs Tingsrattan.

a) Inadequate Timings to Prepare an Appeal

The latest date given for such an appeal is 3 weeks after March the 16th 2010. The document was received on March 26th
2010. That means | was given only || days to present an appeal. That is inadequate time to complete such a task. | have
had to: translate and consider the document, consider my response and relevance to other European and Swedish law
and conventions and prepare and supply the response, all in my free time as an amateur in law with no experience,
representation, in a second language. | am submitting this appeal today by hand as this was my earliest opportunity to
complete the appeal. | deserve more than eleven days to prepare a response. These timing demands are outwith the
ECHR which demands the “right to receive a fair hearing in civil and criminal matters”.

b) 2000%* Interest / Intrum Justitia Fining /| KFM Annual Fees After Two Months / Purple Potatoes
Whatever name is given to these charges added to the original Favoptic bill paid March |st 2008, they are undeniably one
thing and one thing only, fining interest. You can call them fining / costs / legal costs or even purple potatoes, it does not
matter, what these charges are is interest. There is no justification for using debt collection procedures, expensive law
firms and their costs which triple or quadruple debts after a few weeks and adds extorting 1000% - 2000%PA interest
extra to bills people are struggling to pay for whatever reason. This is called a poverty trap. The sheer number of people
in arrears in Sweden tells you that KFM policy is failing. KFM are creating misery for hundreds of thousands of otherwise
law abiding citizens and wasting SKr billions in unnecessary legal letter paper storms, legal non-jobs and court procedures.
This system is counterproductive and sidelining ordinary people into self depracation, alcoholism and sadness. KFM’s
early application of fees is a contributary factor in many suicides.

c) Collection Law Loopholes (Utsékningsbalken) Versus Extortion / Racketeering Law and the ECHR
Whatever law loophole in Utsokningsbalken is being used by these collection agencies and KFM to justify these collection
fees so soon in the debt process cannot match the importance of over lapping Swedish law on extortion or natural and
European laws on extortion and fairness. KFM cannot charge private individuals or families 1000%PA + if they also
respect them. Therefore KFM is in breach of ECHR “right to respect for private and family life” in pursuance of this matter.
The ECHR is superior in law to all other local laws or byelaws. KFM apply their “annual fee” after two months, why?
Why is that fee applied so soon? The only answer to that question in my view is because KFM are shamelessly
engaged in racketeering and do not understand their own function and true mission of their organisation.

Forlata mig for Engelska, tack for ert talamod. Skriv tillbaks i Svenska. Jag onska ni en trevlig Var.

Yours sincerely, Ben Collins (collinsben@hotmail.com)
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Ben Collins 690309-5096, Stigbergsliden 18 (101), 41463 GOTEBORG 0046 709 40216

Notes i) 2010 is Time to Change to Responsible Debt Registration and Collection

Debt collection agencies are not needed only a few weeks after bills are issued. Five weeks after | received these glasses |
was already receiving debt collection threatening letters and extorting charges. There is no justification for such charges so
early on and their subsequent spiralling charges. Creating these debt cyclones is spreading misery and blocking the courts
with these unnecessary cases. The taxpayer is left to foot the bill for a court case (let me estimate that as 30,000kr per
court case) to collect fines worth 850kr created after two months on an original bill for 395kr. This means the taxpayer is
subsidising these debt collection firms who bring court cases for their spurious extorting fines. The cost/gain/loss ratio for
society and taxpayers is abysmal, what a waste of resources. Those loopholes in Utsokningsbalken have created a sick
industry of Shylocks and extorters charging 2000%PA interest, which KFM add to, support and enforce. How shameful for
KFM. In Japan it is illegal to charge anyone more than 30% PA interest yet these charges are 2000%. That is extortion. If
KFM triple a debt with unnecessary fees in less than three months they make it harder to clear and pay the original debt and
increase the likelihood of current and future bills being unpaid. This tactic is used by criminals and racketeers. An acceptable
fining interest rate boundary must be established by the court before the matter can be seen as having been properly assessed
and judged. Any court that dodges this issue, is not doing its job.

Notes ii) European Process

In order to enter European court all methods of local court and appeal must be exhausted, for that reason | am appealing
against this decision and will do so until all processes in Sweden have been exhausted.

Notes iii) Personal Opinion of a Fairer System

If a debt is publically registered after two months unpaid, nonpayers will be keen to pay their bill to clear their name and
sellers will be fairly warned of non payers.

A fining interest rate no more than 30% per annum encourages a debtor to pay early, yet not be trapped in a debt spiral.
There is no reason to involve debt collections agencies or debt interest until nine months have passed.

Currently, when multiple bills are unpaid for whatever reason (for example illness) a debt spiral is created. The current
system is abused and failing ordinary people. That is why there are X00,000s cases at KFM. Society is not gaining by applying
the current system which is creating a tax burden and it needs to be changed.

Grab this court procedure as an opportunity to make that change.

Notes iv) Statement of Refusal

| refuse to pay one ore or to submit to an evil process contributing to widespread misery and occasional suicide.

If that results in a custodial sentence for me then | will proudly serve that sentence. Many famous philanthropists such as

Mahatma Ghandi and Thomas Payne through the years have fallen foul of stupid government practices and have served
~sentences through refusal to bend to stupid laws. Therefore for me there is no shame in fighting this through belligerence
;'f’or being ajudged negatively by this process. Your KFM process is amoral and | will not live on my knees and accept it.
Placing citizens in a whirlwind of spiralling debt does make for a fair society and it is the duty of EU citizens to fight against
unfairness when they come across it. My intention as previously stated is to fight this nonsense law and despicable practice
exploiting the poor, all the way to Strasbourg if necessary.

Z
=}
Ing
&
<
>
3

y be copied for legal u

) Aims
§ My aim is threefold,
g i) firstly to change this process permanently to be fair and in balance.
£ ii) secondly see that all those people who have been extorted by this process historically in the last ten years, are refunded
100% for these extra spurious charges so that the debt collection agencies and their shareholders are punished in the way
that hurts them the most, by financial loss.
iii) Thirdly insisting on this retroactive payback establishes protection against these fees creeping back and future erosion of
any boundaries this case creates.

The following rights, in particular, are protected :

* the right te life;

Copyright Ben Copliins 2008 — Confident

C:

EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS * the right to respect for private and family life;

* the right to a fair hearing in civil and criminal matters;
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Salus populi suprema lex esto
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. . 2
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3
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May 2008 J

January 2008 February 2008 March 2008 April2008

Dec 2007

Gross interest calculated against the original bill (red dotted line). Just because 1J and KF create their own cost issues doesnt
mean they are legitamised if that debtor has not had reasonable time to pay the bill when these charges were applied.

Main C

Justitia and KF. Amount "Owing" Extra  Days After Days After Interest

Ref

Copyright Ben Copllins 2008 — Confidential but may be copied for legal usage.

Due Date Invoice Date % PA
94 821%
143 839%
37 2134%

Main Bill Paid March 1st 2008
340,00 kr 1 030,00 kr 1 080,00 kr
600,00 kr 1 630,00 kr 1 680,00 kr
640,00 kr 124955 kr 854,55 kr

KF Ref
14-57027-08*/1"
U-133651-08/1310

14-28405-08*/1"

ne 2008

Q>
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® Kronofogden

1(2)
BESLUT
Juristteamet Goteborg Datum
Jonas Dermark 2010-03-16

010-57 341 53

Summary Translation:

Opposition to the Enforcement Case

Decisions

BC plea of barriers against emlight 3 vs
Chapter 2| Enforcement second
paragraph be dismissed.

vs may happen in case 6386-10/1310

Background

It was February 12, 2010 requesting
enforcement of utsalg in matters of
payment order issued by Kfm April 23,
2008

BC has objected to the debt and to
justify the opposition put forward the
facts that relate to the period prior to
the enforcement order (the ruling) was
issued as well, such as KFM understand
him, objected KFMs grundavgit.

Reason
KFM must equal the opposition to

Ben Collins
Stigbergsliden 18 lag 101
414 63 GOTEBORG

PARTER

Galdenar

Ben Collins, 690309-5096
Stigbergsliden 18 lag 101
414 63 GOTEBORG

Sokande

Favoptic Glasdgondirekt Sverige AB, 556647-6007
Ombud :

Intrum Justitia Sverige AB

105 24 STOCKHOLM

Saken
Invédndning mot verkstdllighet i mal,
U 6386-10/1310

Webbplats: www.kronofogden.se

Beslut

Ben Collins invandning om hinder mot verkstdllighet
enligt 3 kap. 21 § andra stycket utsdkningsbalken
lamnas utan bifall.

Verkstallighet far ske i mdl U 6386-10/1310.

Bakgrund

Sokanden har den 12 februari 2010 begart
verkstallighet av utslag i mal om betalnings-
férelaggande utfardat av Kronofogdemyndigheten (KFM)
den 23 april 2008.

Ben Collins har invant mot skulden och som skal for

invandningen anfdért omstandigheter som ar hanférliga
till tiden fére det att exekutionstiteln (utslaget)

utfdrdats samt, sdsom KFM férstar honom, invant mot

KFM:s grundavgift.

Skal
Kronofogdemyndigheten far vid invandning jamlikt

E-postadress: kronofogdemyndigheten@kronofogden.se

Postadress

Rosenlundsgatan 8

Bestksadress Telefon Telefax

0771-52 94 00 010-5734358 _ KFE1
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® Kronofogden

Juristteamet Goteborg

Jonras Dermark
010-57 341 53

Summary Translation:

Chapter 3. 21 Enforcement Code (UB)
disregard facts that should have been
raised before the trial of the matter
contained in the claim of Enforcement.
determine the temporal effect means
that the ability to set up this opposition
barred from putting either those put
forward in the process or not.

terms kfms fee as shown in Chapter 17,
Section | UB to an annual fee to be
charged in utsdkningsmal. Regulation
(1992: 1094) on charges of KFM is clear
that the basic fee is about 600 SEK.

Refusal of enforcement is not.

Do you want to appeal you should
write to tingsrattan, but to send or
submit your letter to KFM. Have you
appealed in due time your letter will be
forwarded to tingsrattan. The appeal
must be received by KFM within three
weeks from the date you fike part of the
decision.

2 (2)
BESLUT

Datum

2010-03-16

3 kap. 21 § utsdékningsbalken (UB) inte beakta
omstandigheter som borde ha anfdérts fdre den
prévning av saken som innefattas i aberopad
exekutionstitel. Avgdrandets rattskraft medfdr att
mdéjligheten att framstdlla sadana invandningar
prekluderas vare sig de forts fram i processen eller
ej.

Vad galler KFM:s grundavgift sa framgar av 17 kap. 1
§ UB att en arlig grundavgift skall tas ut i
utsdkningsmdl. Av Férordning (1992:1094) om avgifter
vid Kronofogdemyndigheten framgar att grundavgiften
ar om 600 kr.

Hinder mot verkstallighet foreligger saledes inte.

Overklagande

Vvill Ni &6verklaga beslutet skall Ni skriva till
tingsratten, men skicka eller lamna Er skrivelse
till kronofogdemyndigheten. Har Ni o&verklagat inom
ratt tid kommer Er skrivelse att lamnas vidare till
tingsratten. Overklagandet skall ha kommit in till
kronofogdemyndigheten inom tre veckor fran den dag
Ni fick del av beslutet.




Ben Collins, Stigbergsliden 18 (ldg 101), 414 63 Goteborg. Sverige +46 709 402161 ben@bencc.com

|7th Feb 2010

100217 1 of 1 BCKF Response to KF Demand

Kronofogdemyndigheten
Goteborg 2
Rosenlundsgatan 8

405 16 Goteborg

Ref U-6386-10/1310

Dear Sir or Madam,

Thank you for your “Underrittelse Om Sokt Utmatning” dated |2th February received today |7th February
regarding the fees demanded by Intrum Justitia | Sverige AB. (Copied on the reverse)

| reject this demand as illegal under the EU constitution on civil liberties.

* To start demand default fine payment and excess collection fees after a few week is ridiculous.

* To charge over 1000% per annum fining rate is also ridiculous.

* This bill was paid within a few weeks of receiving the item in the post.

* | refuse to pay any of these extra fees which are cynically spurious and against basic civil morality.

* | will contest the legality of this demand in court, even if this means taking the matter to Strasbourg.

I look forward to challenging this extorting practice that was begun too quickly (5 weeks) and at too high a
fining rate (over 1000% per annum).

As you may be aware, Goteborg Kronofogdemyndigheten sequestrated my car in 2006 and personal allowances
for money that was NEVER OWED AFTER 67 DAYS, and that money was returned at the end of 2006, though
sadly | had to exist penniless through that period. There is no excuse or justification for Goteborg
Kronofogdemyndigheten removing property after 67 days notice. Your business practice was immoral in that
instance, and by serving the needs of collection agencies that charge over 1000% per annum interest today,
Goteborg Kronofogdemyndigheten are again succumbing to immoral business practice. This issue forms part of
my civil liberty campaign against state backed immoral practice published at www.benversus.com.

| look forward to exposing Goteborg 2 Kronofogdemyndigheten as dimwitted assistants to the agents of
g extortion at Intrum Justitia who charge more than 1000% interest, which frankly is a sick business practice
> and must end if civil liberty is to exist in reality.
g Goteborg 2 Kronofogdemyndigheten should be ashamed to be part of this extortion.

In the event | lose this case, | can assure you not one penny piece will be paid, and | will be proudly serve a
custodial sentence instead. If this case ends with Goteborg 2 Kronofogdemyndigheten sequestrating my
property then it will be stealing, just as it was in 2006.

ential but may be copied for

< Throughout Intrum Justities extortion procedure against me | have refuted the legality of their claims, all of this
S correspondence is published at the websites listed in the table below.

é Enough is enough

??Yours sincerely,

5 Ben Collins. www.benversus.com

5 W &KF Full Details Website
Communications Since the Complaint ww w .comms.ijkf.benversus.com
Sept 3rd, 2008 : Complaint in Detail ww w .detail.ijkf.benversus.com

All camnlaint refarancac nra QRent R_—rd 200RY  wiwwe rafe iildf henvarciice com



Q Kronofogden
GOTEBORG 2
ROSENLUNDSGATAN 8
405 16 GOTEBORG

EXP.TID 8-16 TEL.TID 8-18
TELEFON 0771-73 73 00
PLUSGIRO 4311811-6

Ombud/Sokande

INTRUM JUSTITIA I SVERIGE AB
BOX 41

401 20 GOTEBORG

TELEFON 031-616910

Underrittelse om s6kt utmatning

Datum Person-/Organisationsnummer
2010-02-12 690309-5096
Dnr

U-6386-10/1310

COLLINS, BENJAMIN CHRISTOPHER
STIGBERGSLIDEN 18 LAGLO0l
4164 63 GOTEBORG

PLUSGIRO 1917557-9

REF: 2-4707623-0/185 100212 1 of KFS KF Latest Statement

For att fa betalt fér nedanstaende belopp har sékanden
begart att Kronofogdemyndigheten ska géra utmétning
(se begard atgard).

For att undvika utmatning maste beloppet vara bokfort
pa Kronofogdemyndighetens plusgirokonto senast pa

__nedan angiven dag eller ska ni visa myndigheten att ni
har betalt till sékanden eller ombudet. Om utmatning

ska ske fér annan skuld kommer nu aktuell skuld att tas
med aven om den utsatta betalningsdagen inte gatt ut.

Om ni inte kan betala hela skulden bér ni forséka fa en
uppgorelse med sékanden . Far ni inte det eller kan ni
inte betala ar det viktigt att ni genast kontaktar Krono-

fogdemyndigheten. = _ e

Ytterligare upplysningar finns pa upplysningsbladet.

Sokande Soékanden aberopar
FAVOPTIC GLASOGONDIREKT SVERIGE BETALNINGSFORELAGGANDE 14-39916-08
Meddelat av Datum Malets ankomstdag
KRONOFOGDEMYNDIGHETEN 2008-04-23 2010-02-12
Begard atgard * Annat
Utmatning av 16n och ev. ater- Utmétning av annan
_X—l bemlninggav skatter och avgifter X egendorr1‘1g (ej fastighet) Utmatning av fastighet
E Skuldspecifikation Ranta Rantesats
INKASSOKOSTNAD 160
PROCESSKOSTNAD 6460
GRUNDAVGIFT 600
Summa att betala (inklusive ev. ranta) Beloppet ska vara bokfort pa Kronofogdemyndighetens plusgirokonto senast
5 1 400 2010-03-01
© | Anmarkning
=
©
3
2
3
-
8
3
=
[T
X
& PlusGirot INBETALNING / GIRERING A | Kod 1

vieddelande till betalningsmottagare

690309-5096

U-6386-10/1310

Beloppet ska vara bokfort pé
kronofogdemyndighetens plusgirokonto
senast 2010-03-01

Till PlusGirokonto nr Avgift | Kassastampel

431 18 11-6
Betalningsmottagare

Kronofogdemyndigheten

GOTEBORG

Avsandare
COLLINS, BENJAMIN CHRISTOPHER

STIGBERGSLIDEN 18 LAG1O01
416 63 GOTEBORG

Eget kontonr vid girering

Svenska kronor ore

IDETTAFALT FARANTECKNINGARINTE GO

# o

RAS - RESERVERATFORPLUSGIROT

#00#
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—

BP196 Goteborg/

AVORN TR Mg rtrumm &4 justitia o 2o i

Box 41, 401 20 Géteborg Hisssebevaksiing Tel: 031-616910

Mail: inkbev@se.intrum.com
Kontorets telefontider:

Till Man - Tor 67:30 - 20:00
Fredag 07:30-17:00

COLLINS, BENJAMIN CHRISTOPHER

Fordringsagare:

STIGBERGSLIDEN 18 LAG 101 Se baksidan!

3205643100010817

e
41463 GOTEBORG %

Summary Translation:

SUT8LEL, A:010988, K:010817

Inled det nya aret skuldfri hos oss

Fullbetala dina &renden pa en eller tva ganger och bli skuldfri hos oss. Latest Statement

*

Fri upplaggningskostnad vid delbetalning pa tva ganger - du sparar 150 kr.

*

Inga aviavgifter tillkommer - du sparar 50 kr per aviseringstilifalle.

*

Du undviker att nagot drende eventuellt skickas till Kronofogdemyndigheten.

*

Ranteberakningen stoppas, vilket innebar att ingen ytterligare drojsmalsranta tillkommer.

Later detta intressant? For att ta del av erbjudandet skall din betalning alternativt férsta delbetalning vara oss
tillhanda senast 09-12-28.

Under perioden 091221-100110 har var kundservice Oppet helgfria vardagar 08:00-17:00. Vardag fére julafton
och trettondagsafton stanger kundservice 13:00.

Du vet val att du kan kontakta 0ss via webben! www.intrum.se/bliskuldfri, anvand ditt personliga login-id:
BSE00470762300 och I6senord: HihLphih

Med vanlig halsning

INTRUM JUSTITIA SVERIGE AB

INKASSOBEVAKNING

Kundservice Medlem i Svensk Inkasso

Intrum Justitia Sverige AB Besoksadress: Vaxel 031-6169 10 Foretagsnr Plusgiro 12 51 30-5
Box 41 Sédra Hamngatan 53 Telefax 031-80 21 30 556134-1248
401 20 Goteborg E-mail: inkbev@se.intrum.com Sate: Stockholm

@ PlusGirot  sveriGe INBETALNING / GIRERING B Kod 1

Meddelande till betalningsmottagaren Till plusgirokonto nr Avgift Kassastampel
Goteborg/091207 125130-5

Ref.nr: 2-4707623- 0/185 mAl AR Betalningsmottagare (endast namn)
: INTRUM JUSTITIA SVERIGE AB

Jag gor en fullbetalning senast 091228

= Avséndare (namn och postadress}

D Jag vill dela upp min betalning pa tva ganger per den
20:e__28:e_ med start 091228

.
Tillstand nr 10327

Ort & datum:

Underskrift: Eget kontonr vid girering

Tack f6r att du meddelar oss nar du byter adress! Svenska kronor  ére

I DETTA FALT FAR ANTECKNINGAR INTE GORAS - RESERVERAT FOR PLUSGIROT
# 12513054024
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4SVEA INKASSO

Arendenummer: 9422883-9291-61 Solna 091207
Handldggare: Sylvia Svensson .
Telnr: 08-51493198 Summary Translation:

OREGLERAD SKULD

You owe the previous fines here are some finesof the fines.

Er skuld ligger nu i vart bevakningsregister, vilket innebar att vi
vidtar nddvandiga atgarder fram t£ill dess att full betalning skett.

Ni uppmanas att betala Er skuld enligt nedan specifikation eller svara

med bifogad svarstalong om Ni vill uppratta en amorteringsplan. Vi
paminner ocksa om att rantan raknas upp lépande.

SVEA INKASSO AB

A INKASSO AB Orgnr. Sare Telefon Telefax Bankgiro Plusgiro
“sex 101, 169 81 SOLNA 556214-1423 Stockholm 08-735 90 00 08-83 95 69 177 - 7366 486 66 03-6

SVARSTALONG 091207

<

Frankeras gj

Arende nr 9422883-9291-61 Svegobn%ttalar

Jag vill dela upp skuldenochbetala___________ kr per manad.
Sand mig darfor en amorteringsplan.

| UAsveainkasso

Postnr:

Tel: I (bost) PEENTEE

(arbeta) SVARSPOST
o e ] Kundnummer 170066200
T 169 20 SOLNA

Datum:____ Underskrift:

@ PlusGirot sverice INBETALNING / GIRERING C Kod 1
Fére kontant inbetalning eller girering skall inbetalningskortet avskiljas Till plusgirokonto nr Avgiit Kassastampel

486 66 03 - 6

Betalningsmottagare {(endast namn)

Sista betalningsdag: ’
Arendenr: 9422883-9291-61
Handlagg: Sylvia Svensson

Kapital: . 143 ¢ WA SVEA INKASSO
Ranta: 10
Kostnader 160 Tot: Avsandare (namn och postadress)

COLLINS, BENJAMIN CHRT STOPH

Fordringsagare:
GOTEBORG ENERGI NAT AB STTIGBERGSLIDEN 18 LAG101
Fordran avser: 414 63 GOTEBORG

NAT STGNALGATAN 4 B 41318 GOTEBORG 2

Eget konto vid girering

Bl. 2021.04 OSE Tillstand nr 1308

ien till betalni tagaren kan
inte 1amnas pa denna blankett

| FALTET NEDAN FAR ANTECKNINGAR INTE GORAS Belopp (far ej andras) | | FALTET NEDAN FAR ANTECKNINGAR INTE GpRAS
RESERVERAT FOR PLUSGIROT &ESERVERAT FOR PLUSGIROT

ka kronor | ore

# 94228830092910073 # 313 00 7 > 48666036#14%pyy
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‘J SP333

L ] [ ] L ] e ' [ ‘J
T Rty TRl et
Inkassob&vakning Specialhandlaggarna

Box 41,401 20 Géteborg e-mail:

inkbevb@se.intrum.com

Tel: 031-616927

Till Telefontider:

Man-fre: 08:15 - 17:00

COLLINS, BENJAMIN CHRISTOPHER e
Fordringsagare:

STIGBERGSLIDEN 18 LAG 101 FAVOPTIC GLASOGONDIREKT SVERIGE AB

3199193100006293

2
41463 GOTEBORG Eﬁ Summary Translation:

$:015133, A:008611, K:006293

Nedskrivning av din skuld med 30%! Fines of the fines statement

Om du betalar detta arende hos oss senast 091128 sa skriver vi ner din skuld i arendet med 30%.

*

Du sparar 242 kr.
Inga ytterligare kostnader eller ranta tillkommer.
Du blir fri fran denna skuld hos oss.

*

Uppgorelsen skall betalas med ett engangsbelopp som motsvarar 70% av totalskulden och erlaggas
senast 091128.

Avtalsvillkor se baksidan.
Kontakta oss gérf;a pa telefon nr 031-61 69 27 om du har nagra fragor.

Du vet val att du kan kontakta oss via webben! www.intrum.se/bliskuldfri, anvand ditt personliga login-id:
BSE00470762300 och I6senord: HihLphlh

Skuldspecifikation
___Med vanlig halsning g
INTRUM JUSTITIA SVERIGE A ———Kapital (000
INKASSOBEVAKNING Ranta 8.18
Kostnader 800.00
Specialhandlaggarna Kronofogdeavgift 0.00

Totalt 808.18
Medlem i Svensk Inkasso
Intrum Justitia Sverige AB Besoksadress: Vaxel 031-6169 10 Féretagsnr Plusgiro 12 51 30-5

Box 41 Sédra Hamngatan 53 Telefax 031-80 21 30 556134-1248
401 20 Goteborg E-mail: inkbev@se.intrum.com Sate: Stockholm

@ PlusGirot  sVERIGE INBETALNING / GIRERING B | kod 1
Meddelande till betalningsmottagaren Till plusgirokonto nr Avgift Kassastampel

Géteborg/091117 125130-5

Ref.nr: 27-4707623- 0/185 e Betalningsmottagare (endast namn)
INTRUM JUSTITIA SVERIGE AB

¥

[j Jag vill betala 70% av min totalskuld senast 091128.

Avséndare (namn och postadress)

Tillstand nr 1032

Tack for att du meddelar oss nar du byter adress!

Eget kontonr vid girering

Svenska kronor ore

| DETTA FALT FAR ANTECKNINGAR INTE GORAS - RESERVERAT FOR PLUSGIROT
4 12513054024
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090429 1 of 1 BCD Legally Defining KF's Extortive Practice

Ben Collins 690309-5096, Norra Gubberogatan 3 (5tr), 416 63 Goteborg, Sverige. 0046 708 453589

Anders Brattgérd IJ & KF FU|| I:kta"s Webs":e

Summarisk Process Communications Since the Complaint ww w .comms.ijkf.benversus.com
Kronofogdymndigheten Sept 3rd, 2008 : Complaint in Detalil ww w .detail.ijkf.benversus.com
BOX 706 All complaint references (pre Sept 3rd 2008) ww w .refs.ijkf.benversus.com
451 25 Uddevalla

29th April, 2009 Salus populi suprema lex esto

Collins Versus KF Re : Extortion

The welfare of the people is the highest law

Dear Jurist Brattgard,

Thank you for your prompt response of the 27th of April 2008, answering my letter dated April 19th 2009.
| will again attempt clarify and summarise the definition of when and how KF extorted me during 2008.

A) Extortion must be a crime in Sweden by common law.
B) KF acts according to regulations of Swedish Law, as was no doubt the case in the issues raised herein.

There might be case where (B) overlaps (A) if fees charged [allowable according to (B)] by KF were suitably
excessive, for example 10,000% interest or fining of 100,000kr after one month. As (A) is fundamental common
law then a crime of extortion would have been committed in that hypothetical example, however unwittingly and
even if KF acted according to their own rules of (B).

This determines it is a matter of numerical quantity whether extortion occurs.

In this case, small bills were quadrupled by fining within a few months by KF, also equating to interest rates at
over 1000% per annum. In my opinion that constitutes (A) and overrides whatever regulations apply in (B) as the
general people should not suffer extortion, either by individuals and especially not by state mechanisms.

Your have answered that KF have applied the rules of (B), in my opinion does not excuse (A) as was occurring.

Anyone suffering extortion will undoubtedly suffer stress, and with multiple bills arriving every month thus fall into
a poverty trap, as paying excessive fining of the previous months delayed bills prevents the payment of the next
months bills. There are no doubt numerous instances where this scenario has occurred to other unwitting
citizens, and there are also no doubt serious consequences of such serial extortion, such as; low self esteem,
substance abuse and suicide. Just because KF is part of a state mechanism does not detract from the fact that
100% to 2100%* rates of interest or bill quadrupling in a few months constitutes extortion. That is not acceptable
in a civilised society, and this creates exponential additional social problems.

Perhaps you feel you have already answered the issues raised herein twice before so there is no need for you to
reply again. Obviously as a layman in law, | feel | have made my point as best | can and hereon need legal
representation from a “socially inclined” lawyer to take this matter further. | will contact you again when legal
representation is established or the next step of the court process has been actioned.

Regarding your request for the amount of damages in the claim, | do not wish to involve myself in that issue as a
layman, that is for an independent arbitrator to set as they see fit. A second issue is that | am seeking a change
in protocol from KF to prevent this scenario happening to other people in future.

I.E. more reasonable repayment terms for debtors, otherwise no settlement can be reached.

Please keep the matter on file as the next steps may take up to a year. The website
www.comms.ijkf.benversus.com has been updated with this latest exchange.

o C e .. o L *100% to 2100% gross PA interest according to the diagram
Forlata mig for Engelska, tack for ert talamod. Skriv i Svenska. supplied to KF in the fully referenced and detailed complaint

Jag onska dig en trevlig Valborgshelg, yours sincerely, of September 3rd, again in the summarised complaint of
April 2nd 2009 and again April 19th.
Ben Collins (collinsben@hotmail.com)
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090427 1 of 2 KFD KF Jurist Brattgard Response

® Kronofogden

Summarisk process
Anders Brattgard

Datum dnr
2009-04-27 14-57027-08

Copyright Ben Copllins 2008 — Confidential but may be copied for legal usage.

010-5797211

Uddevallakontoret

Summary Translation:

In your letter received you refer to
our earlier correspondence regarding
a claim in the overnamed case where
| last wrote to you on 7 April 2009.

The irration of your letter describes
as i understand, is foremost the

the fees applied on the original
demands resulting that they are more
than doubled. You calculate this and
call it interest. And then this becomes
understandably a higher rate of
interest.

As | wrote earlier, | cannot see how
KF have done something incorrect
against you. For you to take forward
your compensation claim against the
authority you must write a reason or
explain for what reason you think the
authority has worked against the
rules of the law and regulation
demands.

| invited you in my first letter to
clearly and concretely define what
was outside the applicable rules and
explain for what reason the stewards
of the authority carry responsibility
and a calculation of the amount of
damages you suffered.

Your new letter is not clearer.

In the wait for you to clarify yourself
your letter and my answer closure at
todays date.

14-28405-08

Ben Collins
Norra Gubberogatan 3,
416 63 Goteborg

5tr

Ditt brev av den 19 april 2009

I brevet aterkommer du till vAr tidigare
skriftvaxling betridffande kraven i ovannidmnda mal
dar jag senast skrev till dig den 7 april 2009.

Den irritation som dina brev ger uttryck fér galler,
som jag foérstar, framst de avgifter som efterhand
lagts pa de ursprungliga fordringarna s& att kraven
nu ar mer an dubbelt sd stora som fran bdrjan. Du
raknar om och kallar detta ranta. Och d& blir
férstds rantesatserna hdga.

Som jag tidigare skrivit kan jag dock inte se att
Kronofogdemyndigheten p& nagot sitt behandlat kraven
mot dig felaktigt. Fo6r att du ska ha framgang med
ett skadestandskrav mot myndigheten miste du pa
nagot satt beskriva eller foérklara pa vilket satt du
menar att myndigheten felaktigt tillampat de regler
som riksdag och regering beslutat.

Jag bad dig i mitt férra brev att tydligt och
konkret beskriva vad som enligt din mening gjorts
fel utifran gallande regler och férklara pa vad satt
myndighetens agerande medfdrt skadestandsansvar och
en utrakning av till vilket belopp du lidit skada.

Ditt nya brev &r inte tydligare. I vantan pa att du
fértydligar dig laggs &ven detta ditt brev och mitt
svar till dagens avslutade handlingar,

2009-04-27.

Webbplats: www.kronofogden.se
Postadress Besoksadress

Box 706 Bagges Grind 1
451 25 Uiddevalla

Telefon
0771-52 94 00

Telefon fran utlandet Telefax

E-postadress: kronofogdemyndigheten@kronofogden.se O
KFD1
+46 620 609 90 010-5797225
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090427 2 of 2 KFD KF Jurist Brattgard Response

@ Kronofogden 2(2)

Summarisk process
Anders Brattgard
0522-97211
kfm@kfml4 .rsv.se

Summary Translation:

Om du trots allt vill att ditt senaste brev ska tas
upp som ett skadestandskrav och handlaggas enligt
reglerna fér det sa ber jag dig tydligt meddela mig
det.

If you defiantly want
everything stated in your
last letter about a
compensation claim and
handling according to the
rules for that so | invite
you to clearly write to me.

regards,
AB, KF lawyer.

¢ jurist/kronpfogde
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S:011955, A:007459, K:007351
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3135023100007351

Tillstand nr 1032

090409 1 of 1 13X :

IJ Account Statement

401 20 Goteborg

NHIRDRRROA]irtruaem =4

Inkassobevakning

G68 30teDc
Ref.nr: 2-4707623- 0/185

Kundservice
Tel: 031-616910
Mail: inkbev@se.intrum.com

justitia

Goteborg/090409

Kontorets telefontider:
Til Man - Tor 07:30 - 20:00
COLLINS, BENJAMIN CHRISTOPHER Breday 07 30= 1500
Fordringsagare:
NN GLEBERO a2 FAVOPTIC GLASOGONDIREKT SVERIGE AB
o x4 .
41663 GOTEBORG 5 Translation Summary:
We will with this letter inform you that one or more
" ) of your cases with us has been sent to KF for
Aven sma summor kan bli stora... collection. On the back side of the letter shows the
Vi vill med detta brev informera dig om att ett eller flera av| d€bt registered to you at us today.
Kronofogdemyndigheten fér utmatning.
Pa baksidan av detta brev finns en aktuell skuldspecifikation pa samtliga arenden som finns
registrerade hos oss idag.
| det hér arendet kvarstar det 808 kronor. ( Se nedan )
For att undvika ytterligare kostnader som det innebar om arendet skickas in till kronofogdemyndigheten
kan du betala det har arendet separat pa inbetalningskortet nedan.
Ring garma om du har nagra fragor. | 1ranslation Summary: . o
To avoid extra costs contained in this matter sent to KF you can
pay the matter separately on the payslip below. Call if you have
guestions. Regards, customer service.
Med vanlig halsning Skuldspecifikation:
~ INTRUM JUSTITIA SVERIGEAB Kapitalskuid < —0:00
INKASSOBEVAKNING Ranta per dagens datum 8.18
Kundservice Kostnader 800.00
Saldo per dagens datum 808.18
Medlem i Svensk Inkasso
Intrum Justitia Sverige AB Besoksadress: Vaxel 031-6169 10 Foretagsnr Plusgiro 12 51 30-5
Box 41 Sddra Hamngatan 53 Telefax 031-80 21 30 556134-1248
401 20 Goteborg E-mail: inkbev@se.intrum.com Sate: Stockholm
@ PlusGirot _ SVERIGE INBETALNING / GIRERING B | kod 1
Meddelande till betalningsmottagaren Till plusgirokonto nr Avgift Kassastampel
G68 125130-5
Ref.nr: 2-4707623- 0/185 Betalningsmottagare (endast namn)
INTRUM JUSTITIA SVERIGE AB

Avsandare (namn och postadress)

Eget kontonr vid girering

Svenska kronor ore

| DETTA FALT FAR ANTECKNINGAR INTE GORAS - RESERVERAT FOR PLUSGIROT

#

1251305#02#



Copyright Ben Copliins 2008 — Confidential but may be copied for legal usage.

090419 1 of 8 BCC to 1J & KF Continuance of Malpractice Action
Ben Collins 690309-5096, Norra Gubberogatan 3 (5tr), 416 63 Goteborg, Sverige. 0046 708 453589

Anders Brattgard Main CJustitia and KF. Amount "Owing" Extra Days After Days After Interest
Summarisk Process Ref |KF Ref Main Bill Paid March 1st 2008 Due Date Invoice Date % PA
Kronofogdymndigheten IJR10 |14-57027-08*/1" 340,00 kr 1 030,00 kr 1 080,00 kr 94
BOX 706 [JR19 |U-133651-08/1310° 600,00 kr 1630,00kr 1680,00kr 143
451 25 Uddevalla JR28 |14-28405-08*/1 640,00 kr 1249,55kr 854,55kr 37
IJ & KF Full Details Website
19th April, 2009 Communications Since the Complaint ww w .comms.ijkf.benversus.com
Sept 3rd, 2008 : Complaint in Detail ww w .detail.ijkf.benversus.com
Collins Versus KF All complaint references (pre Sept 3rd 2008) ww w .refs.ijkf.benversus.com
Re : Extortion

Dear Jurist Brattgard,

Thank you for your prompt response of the 7th of April 2008, answering my letter dated April 2nd 2009.
| will again attempt clarify and summarise the definition of when and how KF extorted me during 2008.

During February 2008 to May 2008, KF extorted money from me at rates of 100%-2100%* gross interest by
applying three additional fees (Reference 1JR10, IJR19, IJR28) for original bills from Favoptic and Géteborg
Energi according to the table and diagram attached herein.

Whether this extortion was according or not to rules within KF is incidental and of no interest to myself or to this
matter in hand. KF charged me 100% to 2100%* gross interest rates of fining constituting extortion.
Reference IJR10, 1JR19, IJR28 can be found in my original complaint of September 3rd 2008 and online at::
www.refs.ijkf.benversus.com. Those references are also attached herein.

Extortion must be a crime in Sweden by common law and gross interest rates of 100% to 2100%* per annum by
fining of modest domestic bills after only a few weeks after the original bill was supplied and fining of the fining
only a few weeks after the first fine, and fining of the unpaid fining of the fining is extortion in all three cases.
Just because KF is part of a state mechanism and not connected to a grenade lobbing motorcycle gang does not
detract from the fact that 100% to 2100%* rates of interest do not belong in a civilised society and constitutes
extortion.

» KF are extorting people by charging these fees/interest and creating a poverty trap and debt cyclone.

* At best this leads to unnecessary anxiety for the citizen, at worst this contributes significantly to suicides.

« If KF admit liability, the amount of damages due should be set by an independent arbitrator.

« If KF do not admit liability the damages and costs will be set by the court settling the matter (if won by BC).

» These damages may also be due to other victims of this extorting practice after court settlement.

« | will contact you again when the next step of the court process has been established.

| attach the relevant parts of the European Convention on Human Rights from the ECHR, which will be applied
should this case fail in the Swedish court system. The ECHR have already been notified regarding this matter.
This letter and all documents are published online at: www.comms.ijkf.benversus.com.

9 . . o Ref Pg CONTENTS 090419 Ongoing Malpractice Action Vs KF
Forlat for min Engelska, tack for ert talamod. . . .
Skriv mig i Svenska. BCCI | 090419 | of 8 BCC to ] & KF Continuance of Malpractice Action
BCB2 2 090419 2 of 8 BCC to || & KF Diagram of Extortive Practices

Contl 3 090419 3 of 8 BCC to I] & KF Table of Rates of Extortion
JRIO 4 090419 4 of 8 BCC Reference IJR10 / KF Ref 14-57027-08%/1"
JRI9 5 090419 5 of 8 BCC Reference [JR19 / KF Ref U-133651-08/1310°

6

7

8

Yours sincerely,

Ben Collins (collinsben@hotmail.com)

IJR28 090419 6 of 8 BCC Reference |JR28 / KF Ref 14-28405-08%/1"
BCX4 090419 7 of 8 BCC Relevant Parts of the ECHR Process
KEXI 090419 8 of 8 BCC KF Jurist Brattgard Response

*100% to 2100% gross PA interest according 10 the alagram supplied 10 K In the Tully reterencea ana aetaliy=
complaint of September 314, again in the summarised complaint of April 2nd 2009 and again herein.


http://www.refs.ijkf.benversus.com/
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090419 2 of 8 BCC to 1J & KF Diagram of Extortive Practices

KF & Intrum Justitia : Gross Interest Charts
900% . N . &N
’ Diagram 1J7 : Goteborg Energi and 13 / KF " Ta oy
800% " Lo, u
Gross PA interest rate of fining is at 300-850%, socially JR1 ay
700% acceptable? Not in Japan.

640kr First
0,
600% KF&J \- fag, KF Fees w
"a 8 a X
500% 1JRE z
400% 230kr Second 1J Collection Fee Bill cx
8%
300% action Fee Bill 2 I
0 — < :
4 29%PA Japanese N
200% . K - S Legal Limit on 2
L1k Original S1Lkr Overducy & Interest and Fining =
100y, Goteborg Goteborg EndrdY Bill = /
— 5 —Eaegi Bill— = = = — — & -‘E-— _— - = = = = - R —

Dec 2007 January 2008 February 2008 — April2008 May 2008 June 2008
1000% Diagram 137 : Favoptic and * LR &
13/ KF D% o,
900% L ry
Gross PA interest rate of fining is at 500-2000%, ’.
800% Socially acceptable? This is insanity in my opinion.. ’..

700% L 4 S

JR2

=
600% -

EKF&IJ

640kr First

500% KF Fees

400%

“on Fee Bill

300%

29%PA Japanese
Legal Limit on

(=] llllll/..
(3N
bl
N
N
sennwwnnsnna®

200% 395kr 395kr &verdue Interest and Finin
Favoptic Favoptic Bill 9
0% _ | _BilL <A

Paid March 1st

Dec 2007 lanuary 2008 Eebruary 2008 Materr=008 April2008 May 2008 lune 2008

Gross interest calculated against the original bill (red dotted line).

Just because 1J and KF create their own cost issues doesnt mean they are legitamised if that debtor has not

had reasonable time to pay the bill when these charges were applied. @
Main ¢ |Justitia and KF. Amount _"Owing" Extra Days After Days After Interest
Ref KF Ref Main Bill Paid March 1st 2008 Due Date Invoice Date % PA

14-57027-08*/1 340,00 kr 1 030,00 kr 1 080,00 kr 94

U-133651-08/1310 600,00 kr 1630,00 kr 1 680,00 kr 143
14-28405-08*/1 640,00 kr 1249,55kr 854,55 kr 37

Goal : A responsible and fair society requires responsible and fair debt collection, with adequate time given to
the debtor without wild and accelerating fees at over 1000%+. | aim to change the timelines of this corrupt and
exploitative practice, recover my legal costs and extract damages. Whether those damages are then due to be
repaid to vast swathes of the public is something for the courts and the publication mechanisms of this case.

JA

JA

JA

To Public Debt Registration. N[=%N To 100%to 2100% PA Gross Charges.

To Fair Extra Charges Max 30% PA. JN|=8R To KF & 1J Debt Cyclones in the EU.

To Fair Legal Debt Recovery. \|=NN To Low Self Esteem and Suicide.
BCB2


http://bp3.blogger.com/_gpiIPDDbIVM/R17oeHRL7KI/AAAAAAAAAAM/-d_LvH4FQaw/s1600-h/irs-COLLECTOR0126.jpg
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http://bp3.blogger.com/_gpiIPDDbIVM/R17oeHRL7KI/AAAAAAAAAAM/-d_LvH4FQaw/s1600-h/irs-COLLECTOR0126.jpg
http://bp3.blogger.com/_gpiIPDDbIVM/R17oeHRL7KI/AAAAAAAAAAM/-d_LvH4FQaw/s1600-h/irs-COLLECTOR0126.jpg
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090419 3 of 8 BCC to I1J & KF Table of Rates of Extortion

Main Communications and References with Intrum Justitia and KF. Amount "Owing" Extra  Days After Days After Interest Per day
Ref Date Goteborg Energi Subject Summary Main Bill Paid March 1st 2008 Due Date Invoice Date % PA 1,4 kr
IJR1 16 June 2008 Charging and Timing Graphs 2nd Jan 21 nov 07

IJR2 18 June 2008 Goteborg Energi Related Letters 511,00 kr 511,00 kr 0,00 kr 0 0 0%  0,0kr
IJR3  30th April 2008 Goteborg Energi Bill Fine Transferred 511,00 kr 0,00 kr 0 0 0%  0,0kr
IJR4 16 January 2008 Reminder Bill 50,00 kr 561,00 kr 50,00 kr 26 67 137%  1,9kr
IJR5  11th Feb 2008 Goteborg Energi IJ Collection Agency Starts 160,00 kr ~ 721,00kr 210,00 kr 56 97 268%  3,8kr
IJR6  25th Feb 2008 Second fee applied 230,00 ke 951,00 kr 440,00 kr 56 97 561% 7,9 kr
IJR7  1st March 2008 1J Bill Reverse (Bill paid March 1st) -561,00 kr 390,00 kr 440,00 kr 56 97 561%  7,9kr
IJR8  6th March 2008 3rd letter and home \isit to sign papers 0,00 kr 390,00 kr 440,00 kr 65 106 484%  6,8kr
IJR9  4th April 2008 KF Starts 300,00 kr 690,00 kr 740,00 kr 94 135 562% 7,9 kr
IJR10 4th April 2008 KF 340+300 fees 340,00 kr 1 030,00 kr 1 080,00 kr 821% 11,5kr
IJR11 4th April 2008 KF bill continued. 0,00 kr  1030,00 kr 1 080,00 kr 94 135 821% 11,5kr
IJR12 4th April 2008 KF bill continued. 0,00 kr  1030,00 kr 1 080,00 kr 97 138 795%  11,1kr
IJR13 7th April 2008 Joint Statement 7th April, I3 also delivers KF bi 0,00 kr  1030,00 kr 1 080,00 kr 97 138 795%  11,1kr
IJR14 7th April 2008 Joint Statement Continued. 0,00 kr  1030,00 kr 1 080,00 kr 97 138 795%  11,1kr
IJR15 23rd April 2008 KF Statement 0,00kr 1030,00kr 1080,00kr 113 154 683% 9,6 kr
IJR16 23rd April 2008 KF 23rd April Continued 0,00 kr  1030,00 kr 1 080,00 kr 113 154 683% 9,6 kr
IJR17 23rd April 2008 KF 23rd April Continued 0,00 kr 1030,00kr 1080,00kr 117 158 659% 9,2 kr
IJR18 30th April 2008 1J Statement 0,00 kr  1030,00 kr 1080,00kr 120 161 643% 9,0 kr

27th May 2008
Jan-Feb 2009
Jan-Feb 2009
Jan-Feb 2009
Jan-Feb 2009

JR1X
JR2X
JR3X
JR4X

KF New Fines and Statement
Discussions with Plus Energi
Emails with Géteborg Energi
Wrong bills 920kr applied to me
Bills cancelled and 363kr refunded

600,00 kr

1 630,00 kr

1 680,00 kr 839%

1283kr changeover from 920kr "owed" to 363kr returned.

11,7 kr

Main Communications and References with Intrum Justitia and KF.

Amount

"Owing"

Extra

Days After Days After Interest Per day

Fawoptic Subject Summary Main Bill Paid March 1st 2008 Due Date Invoice Date % PA 1,1 kr
13th Jan 13 Dec 2007

IJR20 13th December 2007 Basic Transaction With Favoptic and Inwice 395,00 kr 395,00 kr 0,00 kr 2nd Jan 13 Dec'07 0%  0,0kr
IJR21 June 11th 2008 Fawoptic Customer 0,00 kr 395,00 kr 0,00 kr 0 0 0%  0,0kr
IJR22 2005-2008 Fawoptic Customer History 0,00 kr 395,00 kr 0,00 kr 0 0 0%  0,0kr
IJR23 14th December 2008 Order Confirmation Standard Customer Letter 0,00kr 395,00 kr 0,00 kr 0 0 0%  0,0kr
IJR24 11th December 2008 Basic Transaction With Favoptic 0,00 kr 395,00 kr 0,00 kr 0 0 0%  0,0kr
IJR25 January-June 2008 KF & 1J Graphs of Timings and Finings 0,00 kr 395,00 kr 0,00 kr 0 0 0%  0,0kr
IJR26 January-June 2009 Fawoptic KF & 1J Collected Letters 50,00 kr 445,00 kr 50,00 kr 5 35 924% 10,0 kr

IJR27 5th February 2008  IJ First Bill 164,55 kr 609,55 kr 214,55 kr 22 52 901% 9,8 kr
1IJR28 19th February 2008 KF fees, Kr850 640,00 kr 124955kr 854,55 kr 37 67 2134% 23,1 kr

IJR29 19th February 2008 KF Bill and Process 0,00kr 1249,55kr 854,55 kr 59 89 1338%
IJR30 19th February 2008 KF Bill and Process 0,00 kr 1249,55kr 854,55 kr 48 78 1645%
IJR31 19th February 2008 KF Bill and Process 0,00 kr 1249,55kr 854,55 kr 48 78 1645%
IJR32 19th February 2008 KF Bill and Process 0,00 kr 1249,55kr 854,55 kr 48 78 1645%
IJR33 March 1st 2008 Fawoptic Payment March 1st -395,00 kr 854,55 kr 854,55 kr 48 78 1645%
IJR34 March 6th 2008 1J demand to collect fee for I & KF 0,00kr  854,55kr 854,55 kr 64 94 1234%
IJR35 23 April 2007 KF 23 April 2008 0,00kr  854,55kr  854,55kr 111 141 711%
IJR36 23 April 2007 KF continued and home wisit. 0,00 kr  854,55kr  85455kr 111 141 711%
IJR37 17 June 2007 1J Statement 17th June 2008 0,00kr 854,55 kr 854,55 kr 166,00 kr 196 476%

14,5 kr
17,8 kr
17,8 kr
17,8 kr
17,8 kr
13,4 kr
7,7 kr
7,7 kr
5,1 kr

IJR38 20th February 2008 Main Issue Summary

*Favoptic have a due date of 2.5 weeks after order, but the international standard is at least 1 month as used here.

Table originally submitted September 3rd 2008

Online at : www.refs.ijkf.benversus.com

Main Communications and References with Intrum Justitia and KF.

Amount "Owing" Extra

Days After Days After Interest Per day

Ref  Date Extorting Bills KF Ref
1IJR10 4th April 2008 KF 340+300 fees 14-57027-08*/1
1JR19 27th May 2008 KF New Fines U-133651-08/1310°
14-28405-08*/1

Main Bill Paid March 1st 2008
340,00 kr 1 030,00 kr 1 080,00 kr
600,00 kr 1 630,00 kr 1 680,00 kr
640,00 kr 124955kr 854,55 kr

94
143
37

1JR28 19th February 2008 KF fees, Kr850

Due Date Invoice Date % PA

821%
839%
2134%

1,4 kr
11,5 kr
11,7 kr
23,1 kr
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090419 4 of 8 BCC Reference IJR10 / KF Ref 14-57027-08*/1"

ILOEIRAL FORELAGGANDE
Enheten for summarisk process Datum Person-/organisationsnummer
Kundcenter 2008-04-04 690309-5096
Tel 0771-73 73 00 /Fax 0522-97225 > ) Mélnummer
Oppet k1 8 - 18 14-57027-08%/1

2. Sokanden har hos kronofogdemyndigheten ansdkt om att du ska
forpliktas att betala nedanstaende belopp till sékanden:

Kapitalbelopp 230,00 kr

Fordrans foérfallodag ar 2008-02-22.

Grunden for yrkandet
KOSTNADER ENLIGT ELLAGEN 1997:857
UPPMANINGSKOSTNAD 230.00

Kostnader
Du ska ersatta soékandens kostnader fér

Ansékningsavgift

Ombud
Summa kostnader
Summa kapitalbelopp

Total summa*

*Observera

Rénta tillkommer pé kapitalbeloppet fram till dess betalning sker. Innan du betalar,
kontrollera med sékanden/ombudet hur stor réntan dr. Om du inte skickar bifogat
delgivningskvitto till Kronofogdemyndigheten kan kostnader f6r delgivning tillkomma.

Forklaringstid

Du far nu tillfdlle att yttra dig 6ver sékandens yrkanden. Ditt eventuella bestridande
(din invandning) ska vara Kronofogdemyndigheten tillhanda 10 dagar

fran det datum du skrivit p& delgivningskvittot (férklaringstid). Fér vidare upplysningar
se information som medféljer detta féreldggande. Mer information finns ocksé pa
www.kronofogden.se.

( Viktigt att tdnka pa

- Underteckna och &tersénd delgivningskvittot genast, oberoende av din instélining
till kravet.

- Genom att genast betala den totala summan, inklusive kostnaderna, férhindrar du
att Kronofogdemyndigheten meddelar utslag. Du betalar till sékanden/ombudet
och inte till Kronofogdemyndigheten. Innan du betalar, kontrollera med sékanden/
ombudet hur stor rdntan &r.

- Meddela Kronofogdemyndigheten skriftligt om du motsétter dig sékandens yrkanden.
Meddelandet ska ha kommit till Kronofogdemyndigheten inom 10 dagar
frén det datum du skrivit pa delgivningskvittot (férklaringstid).

Glom inte att skriva under!

Reference originally submitted September 3rd 2008

KFM 9020 LA utgdva 5 06-10

Online at ;: www.refs.ijkf.benversus.com

Kr1030 in fees although EL bill paid March 1st over one month previously.
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- @ Kronofogden Underrittelse om sokt utméatning
N-TEAM 1 Datum Person-/Organisationsnummer
ROSENLUNDSGATAN 8 277 690309-5096

405 16 GOTEBORG Dnr

EXP.TID 8-16 TEL.TID 8-18 U-133651-08/1310
TELEFON 0771-73 73 00
PLUSGIRO 4311811-6

Ombud/Sorande COLLINS, BENJAMIN CHRISTOPHER

INTRUM JUSTITIA SVERIGE AB SIGNALGATAN 4 B

105 24 STOCKHOLM 413 18 GOTEBORG
TELEFON 08-6167660

PLUSGIRO 1241-9

REF: 6982837

For att fa betalt for nedanstaende belopp har sékanden
begart att Kronofogdemyndigheten ska géra utmatning
(se begard atgard).

ska ske for annan skuld kommer nu aktuell skuld att tas
med aven om den utsatta betalningsdagen inte gatt ut.

Om ni inte kan betala hela skulden bor ni férsoka fa en
uppgérelse med s6kanden . Far ni inte det eller kan ni

inte betala ar det viktigt att ni genast kontaktar Krono-

fogdemyndigheten.

For att undvika utmatning maste beloppet vara bokfért
pa Kronofogdemyndighetens plusgirokonto senast pa
nedan angiven dag eller ska ni visa myndigheten att ni
har betalt till sékanden eller ombudet. Om utmétning

- - S Ytterligare upplysningar finns pa upplysningsbladet.

Sokande Sékanden aberopar

GOTEBORG ENERGI NAT AB BETALNINGSFORELAGGANDE 14-39886-08
Meddelat av Datum Malets ankomstdag

KRONOFOGDEMYNDIGHETEN 2008-04-23 2008-05-20
Begard atgard Annat
Utmétning av 16n och ev. ater- Utmitning av annan
betalning av skatter och avgifter m egendom (ej fastighet) j Utmétning av fastighet
Skuldspecifikation Ranta Rintesats

INKASSOKOSTNAD 390
PROCESSKOSTNAD 640
GRUNDAVGIFT 600

Summa att betala (inklusive ev. ranta) Beloppet ska vara bokfor pa Krc

2008-06-11

Anméarkning

KFM 9832 L utgava 14 07-11

@& PlusGirot INBETALNING / GIRERING A [Kod 1
" ‘addelande till betalningsmottagare Till PlusGirokonto nr Avgift | Kassastémpel

B 631 18 11-6
Betalningsmottagare

0300 5n59% Kronofogdemyndigheten

U-133651-08/1310 GOTEBORG
Beloppet ska vara bokfort pd

kronofogdemyndighetens plusgirokonto
senast 2008-06-11 COLLINS, BENJAMIN CHRISTOPHER

stas ~aT AL n

Online at : www.refs.ijkf.benversus.com

Avsandare

BL2021.01 OSE Tillstand nr 1007 / O1R9832P

Reference originally submitted September 3rd 2008

TDETTAFALT FARANTECKNINGARINTE GORAS - RESERVERATFOR PLUSGIROT

KF New Fines 600 : Printing money from the backs of the poor, with the law on their side.
Gross PA 800% = Extortion backed by the law.

' =
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KF & Intrum Justitia : 19th February 2008 : KF already on the case!
Sid 3
Person-/Organisationsn
= K"Oﬂofo_gden . _ o nde 690308—?0;}?0 snummer
nheten for summarisk process

Tol 0771 RS og
Tel 0771-73 73 00 /Fax 0522-97225 2008-02-19 - -

Oppet ki 8 - 18

Summa kostnader /I 850,00 kr |

Summa ke;pitalbelopp 8 5 O EXT RA 395,00 kr

Summa ranta 6,36 kr

Total summa* 1 251,36 kr

* Observera att rénta tillkommer pa kapitalbeloppet fram till dess betalning sker. Innan du betalar,
kontrollera med s6kanden/ombudet hur stor rantan ar! Om du inte skickar bifogat delgivningskvitto
till kronofogdemyndigheten kan kostnader f6r delgivning tillkomma.

Forklaringstid

Du far nu tillfalle att yttra dig 6ver s6kandens yrkanden. Ditt eventuella bestridande (din invandning) ska vara
kronofogdemyndigheten tillhanda 10 dagar fran det datum du skrivit pa delgivningskvittot (forklaringstid).
Fér vidare upplysningar , se "Information om betalningsféreldggande" som medfsljer detta forelaggande. Mer
information finns ocksa pa www.kronofogden.se.

Viktigt att tdnka pa
® Underteckna och atersand delgivningskvittot genast, oberoende av din installning till kravet.
® Genom att genast betala den totala summan, inklusive kostnaderna, sa férhindrar du att

kronofogdemyndigheten meddelar utslag. Du betalar till sékanden/ombudet och inte till
kronofogdemyndigheten. Innan du betalar, kontrollera med sékanden/ombudet hur stor rantan ar!

7 'ﬁ",ff% Reference originally submitted September 3rd 2008 ki
pa d Nastid).

Online at ;: www.refs.ijkf.benversus.com

Only two months and 8 days after ordering the glasses, Baliliffs are calling at
the house so that | sign papers acknowledging the debt. | greeted this
information with disbelief. I3 and KF working together both sending bills. Lots
of pressure.

On what planet does this make any sense for a 395kr (@€40) bill?

This is creating non-jobs on the backs of the people in financial difficulty.
Extorting 850kr 1 month after the due date, even the Mafia dont charge 800%
interest after ONE MONTH!

KF and 1J are in cahoots in this extortion, using the state mechanism as their
big stick, bullying individuals with no legal expertise.

Salus populi suprema lex esto.

The welfare of the people is to be the highest law



http://www.refs.ijkf.benversus.com/
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http://www.echr.coe.int/ECHR/EN/Header/Applicants/Information+for+applicants/Frequently+asked+questions/

As an unveiled threat so that my application begins to be taken more seriously at IJ & KF, here is my application
to the ECHR — not yet submitted, which will be sent should this case fail according to the Swedish system.

What rights are protected by the Convention and its Protocols?

The following rights, in particular, are protected :
* the right to life;

* the right to a fair hearing in civil and criminal matters;

* the right toc respect for private and family life;

* freedom of expression;
* freedom of thought, conscience and religion;

* the right to an effective remedy;

* the right to the peaceful enjeyment of possessions;

* and the right to vote and to stand for election

Are there anv procedures that must be followed beferehand in the naticnal courts?

Yes. You must have used all the remedies in the State concerned that might
N\CIRU[-BN have been able to redress the situation you are complaining about (usuzlly, this
VNN vill mean an application to the appropriate court, followed by an appeal, where
SIC\OEI =oplicable, and even a further appeal to a higher court such as the supreme court
or constitutional court, if there is one).

* Itis not encugh merely to make use of these remedies. In so doing, you must
also have actuzlly raised your complaints (that is, the substance of the

Conventicn viclations you are zlleging).
(Eng) (November 2008)

EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS
COUR EUROPEENNE DES DROITS DE L'HOMME

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Citizenship_of_the_European_Union

http://www.echr.coe.int/NR/rdonlyres/850CEBOE-3DC8-4E92-9F5D-7E6910C81A47/0/EnglishPOpack.pdf

Documentation for persons wishing to apply to
the European Court of Human Rights

European Convention On Human Rights........................... p-3

Application Form P



http://www.echr.coe.int/ECHR/EN/Header/Applicants/Information+for+applicants/Frequently+asked+questions/
http://www.echr.coe.int/NR/rdonlyres/850CEB0E-3DC8-4E92-9F5D-7E6910C81A47/0/EnglishPOpack.pdf
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Citizenship_of_the_European_Union
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090407 1 of 1 Kronofogdymyndigheten: Response

W’ Kronofogden

Summarisk process
Anders Brattgdrd
0105797211

Uddevallakontoret

Summary Translation:
Your letter 2 April

In your letter received you refer to our
earlier correspondence discussing the
demand in above mentioned cases where |
last wrote to you 6th October.

| invited you in my first letter to precisely
describe what accordingly was the error
that was made outwith rules and to explain
for what reason the authority’s stewards
carry responsibility for damages and a
calculation of to what amount you have
suffered damages.

Unfortunately everything that you wrote in
your last letter | cannot at all determine;
-which regulation the authority has broken
-therefore | cannot at all understand why
the authoirty carries any issue to answer.
-and cannot see which sum you claim KF
on.

In the wait for you to clarify your letter and
my answer this is the end result 7th April.

If you feel there is an error in handling
herein you can always contact the
authorities chief ELA Solna.

Copyright Ben Copliins 2008 — Confidential but may be copied for legal usage.

Webbplats: www.kronofogden.se

1(1)

Datum

2009-04-07

dnr
14-57027-08
14-28405-08

Ben Collins
Norra Gubberogatan 3,
416 63 GOteborg

154 o

Ditt brev av den 2 april 2009

I brevet aterkommer du till var tidigare
skriftvaxling betraffande kraven i ovannamnda mdl
dar jag senast skrev till dig den 6 oktober 2008.

Jag bad dig i mitt foérra brev att tydligt och
konkret beskriva vad som enligt din mening gjorts
fel utifran gallande regler och férklara pd vad satt
myndighetens agerande medfdrt skadestdndsansvar och
en utrdkning av till vilket belopp du lidit skada.

Trots allt som du skriver i ditt senaste brev kan
jag inte alls )

-utlasa vilka regler myndigheten skulle ha

brutit mot

-darfoér kan jag inte heller f&6rstd hur myndighetens
handlande kan medfdra skadestandsansvar

-och jag kan inte se att du rdknat ut vilket belopp
som du kraver Kronoogdemyndigheten pad

I véantan pa att du foértydligar detta laggs &ven
detta ditt brev och mitt svar till dagens avslutade
handlingar, 2009-04-07.

Om du kanner dig felaktigt behandlad sa har langt
kan du alltid tillskriva myndighetschefen
Kronofogdemyndigheten/Myndighetsledning
Rikskronofogde Eva Lidstrém-Adler

171 94 Solna

Postadress
Box 706
451 25 Uddevalla

BesOksadress
Bagges Grand 1

Telefon

0771-52 94 00

E-postadress: kronofogdemyndigheten@kronofogden.s:
Telefon fran utlandet Telefax
+46 620 609 90 010-5797225 KFC1
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Ben Collins 690309-5096, Norra Gubberogatn 3 (5tr), 416 63 Goteborg, Sverige.

0046 708 453589

Anders Brattgéard
Summarisk Process
Kronofogdymndigheten
BOX 706

451 25 Uddevalla

2nd April, 2009

K Extortion by illegal charges have been applied by KF and 1J for original bills that were paid within \
three months of the due date, which though not ideal, is fast enough in a fair and civilised society.

» The charges are identified as illegal and extortionate as they represent more than 1000% per
annum which is unacceptable in a fair EU society. This extortion has contributed to suicides.

» KF and IJ have invented spiralling charges to pay for their non-jobs and fees.

» KF double, triple or quadriple every bill within two months of the due date.

» Once this tripling mechanism is applied to several bills, the person falls behind into a poverty trap.

» KF and |J create a debt cyclone and unnecessary misery by acting with unnatural haste using their

\ superior legal position to exploit the poor. This is bullying pure and simple. /

Ben Collins Legal Action Versus Intrum Justitia and Kronofogdymndigheten =~ CC: M.G Anderson / L Hedstrom

Dear Advocat Brattgard,

Intrum Justitia Sverige AB
105 24 Stockholm

Thank you for your response of the 10th of October 2008 to my letter of 3rd September 2008.
No response was received from Intrum Justitia but this may be due to post being thrown away at my former
address after November 15th 2008.

The original complaint, opportunity for early settlement and response loop is now complete and all relating matter
is now published online including all correspondence and references at the websites shown in the tables. | will
write again in May once | have discussed the matter with the right EU legal department to assess whether to
process this action in Sweden or the EU Court and which sections of the citizens charter are applicable.
Thereafter | hope this case will be placed in the hands of someone with some legal expertise and understanding
of the legal mechanisms at the EU court of human rights.

In the mean time Intrum Justitia and Kronofogdymndigheten are invited to make settlement for the damages
created by state backed extortion at rates of 500% to over 2000% gross interest which must be illegal in a fair
EU. Intrum Justitia and Kronofogdymndigheten is also invited to settle the costs involved in preparing this case
and make a future commitment to eliminate these extorting practices.

Without such a commitment the stewards of IJ and KF are historically guilty of extorting money from the poor as
described in the complaint and summarised overleaf. This means those stewards are culpable in part for
manslaughter where suicide victims have been found to be under extortion by KF and 1J prior to their suicide.
With these extortive practices replicated over several bills creating a cyclone of spiralling debt, it will be straight
forward to prove that KF and 1J practices have contributed to citizens deaths and other consequences, such as
contributing to increasing alcoholism and low self esteem leading to mental problems.

As requested in your response, the complaint definition is as follows:

By failing to provide adequate repayment time or balanced terms before the application of premature
and unnecessary fees, Intrum Justitia and Kronofogdymndigheten are guilty of malpractice and
extortion at rates of 100-2000% gross PA which cannot be acceptable in the European Union.

Forlat for min Engelska, tack for ert tAlamod. Skriv mig i Svenska. [Fg 090402 Letter to KF_Advocat Anders Bratigard

Yours sincerely,

Ben Collins
(collinsben@hotmail.com)

1 090402 1 of 1 BCB to 1J & KF Continuance of Action

090402 2 of 2 BCB to 1J & KF Diagram of Extortive Practices
090209 1 of 4 BCB 1J & KF : Just Sorry When EI Co Wrong
090209 2 of 4 BCB 1J & KF : Just Sorry When EI Co Wrong
090209 3 of 4 BCB 1J & KF : Just Sorry When EI Co Wrong
090209 4 of 4 BCB 1J & KF : Just Sorry When EI Co Wrong

About

090128 1 of 1 KFB : 1000%+ Gross Fees Extracted
081006 4 of 4 KFA : KF Response To Original Complaint

W ~NO O WN

Website

Website detailing of all the cases www.benversus.com

Easy Reading Summary of the cases www.summary.benversus.com
J & KF Full Details Website

Communications Since the Complaint ww w .comms.ijkf.benversus.com
Sept 3rd, 2008 : Complaint in Detail ww w .detail.ijkf.benversus.com

All complaint references (pre Sept 3rd 2008) w w w .refs.ijkf.benversus.com
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KF & Intrum Justitia : Gross Interest Charts
900% i ) . " a
Diagram 137 : Goteborg Energi and 13 / KF 2 a4, .
L
800% ] L] "
Gross PA interest rate of fining is at 300-850%, socially IR7 oy
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Gross interest calculated against the original bill (red dotted line).
Just because 1J and KF create their own cost issues doesnt mean they are legitamised if that debtor has not
had reasonable time to pay the bill when these charges were applied. @

Goal : A responsible and fair society requires responsible and fair debt collection, with adequate time given to
the debtor without wild and accelerating fees at over 1000%-+. | aim to change the timelines of this corrupt and
exploitative practice, recover my legal costs and extract damages. Whether those damages are then due to be
repaid to vast swathes of the public is something for the courts and the publication mechanisms of this case.

JA | To Public Debt Registration. N[=N§ To 100%to 2100% PA Gross Charges.

JA | To Fair Extra Charges Max 30% PA. QN[=8 To KF & IJ Debt Cyclones in the EU.

JA | To Fair Legal Debt Recovery. \|=NN To Low Self Esteem and Suicide.
BCB2
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From: kundservice@plusenergi.se

Sent: Wednesday, February 04, 2009 9:26:53 AM

To: collinsben@hotmail.com

Hej Ben!

Tack for ditt mail.

Vi har kontrollerat dina uppgifter med Goteborg Energi och dom har skickat nya uppgifter till oss
angaende ditt abonnemang. Vi har nu avslutat din leverans 081013.

Faktura 110000510496 och 113000514828 &r krediterade. Istéllet har vi skickat dig en slutfaktura med
ett tillgodo pa 363:- Ditt tillgodo kommer betalas ut 090217.

Onskar dig en trevlig fortsattning pa dagen!

Vanliga halsningar

Plusenergi AB Caroline

Fran: Ben Collins [mailto:collinsben@hotmail.com]
Skickat: den 23 januari 2009 18:20 Till: .f Kundservice PlusE
Amne: For caroline Kund nr 20293827 / Faktura 735999166201191995

Hej Caroline,

Tack for ert snabbt svar, jag ha anmalld Goteborg Energi pa Oktober 2nd 2008 om flyttning fran
Signalgatn 4b. Snalla kolla pa attachment. Onska dig en bra helg =:0)

MvH Ben Collins Dum Spiro Spero , Akta non Verba

Subject: SV: Kund nr 20293827 / Faktura 735999166201191995

Date: Fri, 23 Jan 2009 16:22:39 +0100

From: kundservice@plusenergi.se

To: collinsbhen@hotmail.com

Hej Ben!

Tack for ditt mail.

Den faktura vi skickat till dig galler for ett abonnemang pa Signalgatan 4 B. Detta ser du i det 6vre vanstra hornet pa din
faktura, dar det star Anlaggningasadress: Signalgatan 4B. Adressen vi skickat fakturan till & Norra Gubberogatan. Ar det
sa att du flyttat fran Signalgatan maste du kontakta ditt elnatsbolag Goteborg Energi och meddela dom att ditt abonnemang
pa Signalgatan ska avslutas. Goteborg energi kommer déd meddela oss en slutmatarstalining och vi avslutar ditt

abonnemang pa Signalgatan.

Telefon till Géteborg Energi &r 020-62 62 62. R ;

Vi fakturerar inte dig for nagon el pa Norra Gubberogatan. Electric Compa.ny wrongly bills me for
Onskar dig en trevlig fortsattning pa dagen! 920kr. Instead it turr)s Ol_Jt they owe me
Vanliga halsningar 363kr. A 1283kr swing in my favour.
Plusenergi AB Caroline No compensation is offered. While | dont
Fran: Ben Collins [mailto:collinsben@hotmail.com] think compensation is due either, the
Skickat: den 21 januari 2009 13:09 Till: .f Kundservice PlusE problem is | have to pay 1000% interest

Amne: Kund nr 20293827 / Faktura 735999166201191995 X )
Ben Collins, Norra Gubberogatan 3 (5 tr), 416 63 Goteborg. 690309-5096 | compensation when my payment is a

Plus Energi few weeks late. This is IMBALANCED!
KundService . .
21st January, 2009A When | make a mistake a ton of bricks
Kund nr 20293827 lands, Electric Company mistake:
Faktura 735999166201191995 . I

Mysterious El Faktura At Ben Collins nothing happens!

Hej!

Jag fatt en Faktura for Norra Gubberogatan 3 (5tr) idag. Jag bo har, men ha skrivat andra hand kontrakt med Silvia
Svensson om Lagenhet att jag ska betala 5000kr (4430 hyran plus inklusiv 570kr for alla faktura).

Jag kopier kontract 6ver for ert referens (attached). Darfor, forstar jag inte varfor faktura ar skrivat at mig. Silvia Svensson
akt till Argentina 6ver Vinter tiden, s& kan inte svara brev, men jag ha bra kontact med henne 6ver skype etc sé kan
diskutera era svara.

Jag onska ni god fortséttning, tack for ert hjalp, med vanlig Halsing.

Ben Collins (collinsben@hotmail.com

0708 453589 / 031 7140340

Forlat for min dalig Svenska! Tack for ert talamod =:0)
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SV: Formulér postat: Kontakt kund GE

From: noreply@goteborgenergi.se

Sent: Tuesday, October 28, 2008 5:31:27 PM
To: collinsben@hotmail.com

Hej!

Tack for din e-post.

Vi har tagit emot ditt &rende. P& grund av att uppgifter saknas ber vi dig ko
telefonnummer 020-62 62 62, var vanlig uppge arendenumret.

Observera att du inte kan svara pa denna e-post.

Detta meddelande avser drende A-1067001.

Med vanlig hélsning

GOTEBORG ENERGI AB

Marknad

Kundservice Callcenter

Anna-Lena
SV: Formular postat: Kontakt kund GE

From: noreply@goteborgenergi.se

Sent:  Friday, October 03, 2008 12:01:52 AM
To: collinsben@hotmail.com

Hej!

Tack for din e-post.

Om du 6nskar fa slutfakturan skickad till England, vanligen aterkom med a
Detta meddelande avser drende A-1029266.

Med vanlig hélsning

GOTEBORG ENERGI AB

Marknad

Kundservice Callcenter

Marie
RE: Formular postat: Kontakt kund GE

From: noreply@goteborgenergi.se
Sent:  Thursday, October 02, 2008 11:10:26 PM
To: collinsben@hotmail.com

Automatisk bekraftelse

Only after | supplied proof that | had
informed Goteborg Energi four months
earlier was the bill sent to me retracted.
This kind of adminstration of other
peoples mistakes | can do without.

Is my time valued in this instance
because they have sent a wrong bill?
No it is not. Nada.

Without this information kept on record
and my attention to detail which most
citizens do not possess | would have
been swindled out of 1283kr.

Would | have received SKr1630 in
respect of my costs? No, because |
have no legal expertise. Where is my
1000% gross interest for this delayed
payment of four months.

Enough with the imbalance!

Vi har tagit emot ditt e-brev och kommer att behandla ditt &rende snarast mgjligt. Handlaggningstiden for &renden

via e-post ar vanligtvis tva arbetsdagar.

Ditt &rende har nummer A-1029266. For att underlatta handlaggningen, ber vi dig att uppge detta nummer om du

kontaktar oss igen i samma arende.
Med vanlig hélsning

GOTEBORG ENERGI AB

Marknad

Kundservice

Franvaro, autosvar: Anmala avflyttning Ben Collins 690309-5096 Signalgatan 4b, 41318 Goteborg

From: kundservice@plusenergi.se
Sent: Tuesday, September 30, 2008 6:50:30 PM
To: collinsben@hotmail.com

Tack for ditt mail!

Vi har mottagit ditt &rende och kommer att besvara det sa fort som méjligt.
Du kan &ven ringa var Kundservice pa tel 020 - 55 55 55.

Fran utlandet ring: 0046 520 88 000.

Vi har nya 6ppettider mandag - fredag 09.00-16.30

Onskar dig en fortsatt trevlig dag !

Med vanliga halsningar

Plusenergi

Kundservice

Anmaéla avflyttning Ben Collins 690309-5096 Signalgatan 4b, 41318 Goteborg

From:  Ben Collins (collinsben@hotmail.com)

Sent: Tuesday, September 30, 2008 6:49:58 PM

To: kundservice@plusenergi.se; kundservice@goteborgenergi.se
Hej!

Jag ha flyttat! kan ni skicka slut faktura etc.

Men jag hamta post fran gammal addresse, sa det ga bra.
jag ha ingen papper har, sa kan inte hitta kundnummer, forlat.
Tack s& mycket.

Mvh

Ben Collins 690309-5096 Signalgatan 4b, 41318 Géteborg
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090128 1 of 1 KFB : 1000%+ Gross Fees Extracted
@ Kronofogden

AUKTIONSPROTOKOLL/
FORDELNINGSBESLUT
Forsdljningsenheten Skdvde Datum D-nr:

010-5766650 2009-01-28 E-140625-08

Fordelning av kopeskilling:

2009-01-23

Sokande:
Staten/Kronofogden s.nr 18-19
BOO-BOLAGEN AB U-37483-08/1310

GOTEBORG ENERGI NAT AB U-133651-08/1310

nterlbeLaras,

COLLINS, BENJAMIN CHRISTOPHER
690309-5096

OBS! Kostnader/avgifter i arendet krediteras férst vilket

betyder att man kan £ utdelning i malet utan att erhalla
nagra pengar.

Carina Kalén

Besvarshénvisning bifogas

Sandlista: 2009-01-28 till:
COLLINS, BENJAMIN CHRISTOPHER

Sdkanden/sdkandens ombud
GOTEBORGS JURIST & INKASSO AB
INTRUM JUSTITIA SVERIGE AB

Note:
1630kr extracted via KF. State backed 100-2000% interest through “costs”.
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081006 1 of 4 KFA :

KF Response To Original Complaint

Summarisk process

Anders Brattgdrd
0522-97211
Uddevallakontoret

N

BC Attempted Translation Summary:

In your letter you complain against KF's
work and even |J’s operation.

There are two goals of unpaid debts against
you where 1J have requested debt collection,
Goteborg Energi and Glasdgon Direkt.

Complaints against 1J must be made directly
against 1J, you cannot do that through KF.

In your letter you accuse KF of immoral
practices and write that Swedish Law
backing these practices are subject to a
higher European Law. Therefore you claim
economic damages from KF on that basis.

In order for KF to understand your complaint
in the correct way it is necessary that you
precisely and concretely define about what
exactly is the problem and the errors
breaching the applicable rules.

Therefore you must explain for what reason
KF stewards bare responsibility for damages
and for what reason you have been wronged
and for which case.

Your letter and this answer will be
referenced until the end of the case.

7

Webbplats: www.kronofogden.se

@ Kronofogden

iLiat
MEDDELANDE

Datum

2008-10-06 Dnr: 14-57024-08

14-28405-08
Ben Collins

Signalgatan 4B
413 18 GoOteborg

Ditt brev av den 3 september 2008

I ditt brev klagar du pd Kronofogdemyndighetens
arbete och aven p& handladggningen hos Intrum
Justitia AB. De finns tvd mdl om betalningsfére-
ldggande mot dig dir Intrum Justitia &r ombud.
Det ar mdl nr 14-57027-08 dar Intrum fdretrider
Goteborg Energi och mdl nr 14-28405-08 dir Intrum
féretradder Favoptic Glasdgon direkt.

Klagomé&l och ekonomiska krav mot Intrum Justitia AB
eller de fordringsdgare som Intrum Justitia
foéretrdder maste du rikta direkt till dessa bolag.
Det kan inte ske genom Kronofogdemyndigheten.

I ditt brev skriver du svepande om att myndigheten
handlat omoraliskt och du skriver svepande om att
tilldmpningen av "Swedish Law" skulle strida mot
"European Law". Dessutom yrkar du ekonomisk
ersattning utan att ange vare sig belopp eller
tydlig grund fér detta.

FOr att Kronofogdemyndigheten ska férstd vad du
menar och kunna behandla dina klagomd&l och krav pa
korrekt satt &r det ndédvandigt att du tydligt och
konkret talar om vad som enligt din mening gjorts
fel utifran gallande regler. Dessutom miste tydligt
férklara pa vad satt myndighetens agerande medfédrt
skadestandsansvar och p& vad satt och till vilka
belopp du 1lidit skada.

Din skrivelse och detta svar laggs s& lange till
avslutade handlingar, 2008-10-06.

7

E-postadress: kronofogdemyndigheten@kronofogden.se

Postadress
Box 706
451 25 Uddevalla

Bagg

Besoksadress

Telefon

es Grand 1 0771-52 94 00

+46 620 609 90 0522-972 25

Telefon fran utlandet Telefax
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0:45 081006 2 of 4 KFA : KF Response To Original Complaint

+/ Kronofogden SAG
Enheten for summarisk process Datum Utslagsnummer
Ellinor Carlsson 2008-04-23 14-39916-08
Tel 0522-97280 /Fax 0522-97225 Mainummer
14-28405-08%

Exp.tid 8 - 16

- processkostnad 640,00 kr
- inkassokostnad 160,00 kr
g S RRSNSONE S

summa ranta Translation Summary: Part 1 of 2 8,18 kr
Giniis KEELARASE Fine sent by the crown bailiffs 23rd April 2008 800,00 kr
808,18 kx

Total summa

skal till avgorandet
Svaranden, som delgivits foreléggandet, har inte i ratt tid bestridit sékandens yrkanden

i avan angivna delar, Enligt 428 lagen (1990:746) om betalningsforeldggande och
handrackning ska darfér utslag meddslas i enlighet med ansbkan,

Utslaget kan komma att dverféras till Kronofogdemyndighetens utsdknings- och indriv-
ningsdatabhas och kan komma att verkstéllas utan sarskild begéran fran sdkanden.

Kronofogdemyndigheten

Hur du begér dndring

Du som ar sbkande kan begéra ndring av detta utelag genom att éverklaga till
tingsrétten.

Det ska du i sa fall géra skriftligt. | skrivelsen ska du ange

- utslagets nummer
. varfdr du anser att utslaget ska éndras och pa vilket séitt
- pamn, persormummer/organisationsnummer, postadress och telefonnummer.

Du sjalv eller ditt ombud ska underteckna skrivelsen, som ska vara i tva exemplar,
Skicka dven med sidana handlingar som du anser bevisar att utslaget bor dndras.

Om du Sverklagar ska du skriva att tingsrétten & mottagare, men du ska skicka eller
|&mna ditt brev till Kronofogdemyndigheten. Det ska ha kommit in till Kronofogde-
myndigheten inom tre veckor fran utslagets datum.

Den som dr svarande kan begéara dndring genom att anstka om atervinning hos
Kronofogdemyndigheten.

Kontakta gérna Kronofogdemyndigheten om du vill veta mera. Mer information finns
ocksé pad www.kronofagden.se.

KFM 8010 LA utgdva 5 08-10
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10:45 FRAN-KRONOFOGDEN KUNDCENTERPROCESSEN +46105776460 T-085 P.002/003 F-534 .
£ Kronofogden drsine
Enheten fOr summarisk process Datum Utslagsnummer
Ellinor Carlsson 2008-04-23 14-39916-08
Tel 0522-97280 /Fax 0522-97225 Malnummer
Exp.tid 8 - 16 14-28405-08%

14-28405-08%
Kronofogdemyndigheten INTRUM JUSTITIA SVERIGE AB
Box 706

451 25 UDDEVALLA

105 24 STOCKHOLM

Translation Summary: Part 2 of 2
Sokandens ombud (JIS) Fine sent by the crown bailiffs 23rd April 2008

M-G.ANDERSSON/L . HEDSTROM
INTRUM JUSTITIA SVERIGE AB
105 24 STOCKHOLM

Telefon: 08-6167660Q
Plusgiro; 1241-9

“~ Refereng:; 6954383/12

~.

Sokande

556647-6007 FAVOPTIC GLASOGONDIREKT SVERIGE AB
SKARSNASVAGEN 8

182 63 DJURSHOLM Telefon: 08-56440680

Svarande

690309-5096 COLLINS BEN
STENALGATAN 4B , 413 18 GOTEBORG
Forelaggandet delgivet 2008-04-11

~— Kronofogdemyndighetens avgérande

-

p

KFM 9020 LA utpdva 5 0B-10

1. COLLINS BEN férpliktas att genast betala fdljande helopp
till sékanden:

Rénta berdknad t o m 2008-03-04 8,18 kr

Fordrans férfallodag 2008-01-02.

Grunden fér yrkandet
FORDRAN AVSER: GLASOGON. RANTAN AR AVTALAD

FAKT-DAT FF-DAT TILL-DAT %SATS KAPITAL ATERST.KAPITAL FAKTURANUMMER
20071213 20080102 20080219 8.00 OGR 395.00 395.00 290646

SUMMA 395.00

Kostnader

COLLINS BEN

ska ersatta sOkandens kostnad f£ér inkassokrav 160,00 kr

COLLINS BEN ska ersitta gdkanden f£or

www.kronafogdan.se E-postadrass: kronefagdemyndigheten@kranofogden.se
Poatadrass Basdkaadress Telefon Telafax Plua-/Bankglro
Box 706 Bagges Grind 1 Se ovan 0622-97226

451 25 UDDEVALLA
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081006 4 of 4 KFA : KF Response To Original Complaint

Goéteborg/080923

intrum “"

Inkassobévakning Kundservice

COLLINS BEN
SIGNALGATAN 4B

41318 GOTEBORG

Hej!

Ovsander kopia pa utslag dar ditt betalningsansvar
faststéllts hos Kronofogdemyndigheten 080423.
Skulden avser obetalda kostnader samt réanta som
inte blivit betalt i samband med att du betalat
huvudfordan som avsag glaségon.

Skickar tillbaka din skiva da vi inte har méjlighet
att lagra den hos oss.

Emotser din betalning senast 081028.

Kontakta oss vid ytterligare fragor.

Med vénlig halsning

INTRUM JUSTITIA SVERIGE AB
INKASSOBEVAKNING

G19B

e e L ] ’V
]UStItla | Ref.nr: 2-4707623- 0/185

Tel: 031-616910
Kontorets telefontider:
Man - Tor 07:30 - 20:00
Fredag  07:30 - 17:00

Fordringsagare:
FAVOPTIC GLASOGONDIREKT SVERIGE AB

Translation Summary:

here is a copy showing your payment
responsible duty has been registered at the
crown baliliffs 8th Sept, 2008

Skuldspecifikation:

Kapital 0.00
Rénta per dagens datum 8.18
Kostnader 800.00
Kronofogdeavgift 0.00
Totalt att betala ~ 808.18

& PlusGirot SVERIGE

Kundservice Medlem i Svensk Inkasso
Intrum Justitia Sverige AB Besoksadress: Véxel 031-6169 10 Foretagsnr Plusgiro 12 51 30-5 i
Sédra Hamngatan 53 Telefax 031-80 21 30 556134-1248
401 20 Goteborg E-mail: inkbev@se.intrum.com Sate: Stockholm

INBETALNING / GIRERING B Kod 1

Meddelande till betalningsmottagaren

Ref.nr: 2-4707623- 0/185

Till plusgirokonto nr Avgift Kassastampel

125130-5

Betalningsmottagare (endast namn)

INTRUM JUSTITIA SVERIGE AB

Avséndare (namn och postadress)

Eget kontonr vid girering

Svenska kronor  ére

I DETTA FALT FAR ANTECKNINGAR INTE GORAS - RESERVERAT FOR PLUSGIROT

#

1251305#02#
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080903 1 of 1 BCA to IJ & Kronofogdymyndigheten: First Complaint

Cover Letter to IJ&KF : 3rd September 2008

Ben Collins 690309-5096, Signalgatan 4b, 41318 Goteborg, Sverige. 0046 31 422107 /
0046 708 453589

Advokat for Intrum Justitia M.G Anderson / L Hedstrom
Advokat for Kronofogdymndigheten Intrum Justitia Sverige AB
Kronofogdymndigheten 105 24 Stockholm

BOX 706

451 25 Uddevalla
Ref 6954383/12
3rd September, 2008

Ben Collins Legal Action Versus Intrum Justitia and Kronofogdymndigheten for Extortion and
Amoral Collection Practices in 2008

Dear Sir or Madam,

Overleaf is a legal notice inviting KF and 1J to settle damages caused by their attempts to
extort money from me, which | consider illegal under the EU citizens charter.

The original bill you are collecting against was paid within three months and you have
subjected it to more 1000% gross interest charges which must be illegal in a fair EU.
Swedish Law may give KF carte blanche to behave amorally and do whatever it wants during
bill collection and fining, but the top court and law in Europe is European law and based in
Brussels and the citizens charter is fundamental to that.

Please consider the documents and attached references enclosed on the CD in powerpoint
format. If a satisfactory response and compensation offer is not received then this matter will
be attempted to be taken through either the Swedish or European court or both.

Forlat for min Engelska, Tack for ert tdlamod. Skriv mig i Svenska sjalvklart.
Please respond before October 1st.

Yours sincerely,

Ben Collins (collinsben@hotmail.com)

Note:
1630kr extracted via KF. State backed, institutionalised 1000++% interest.
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Ben Collins Social Justice Legal Challenges

Salus populi suprema lex esto.

The welfare of the people is to be the highest law
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